In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Insolvency Act 1986
>
o
a
14
w

1 Company Details

Company number 9525723

Company full name

Central GG180 Limited

\m

Companies House

LKA

QB/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#412

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
95 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
4 Liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
35 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Todate 04710/ 2017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) / 52/7
- ——
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but i you do dwilt help
Companies House If thera is a query on the form  The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contacl name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All infermation on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may returm this form ta any Compames Hause address, however for

Adcress 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to
Londen
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crow; Way
Cardi
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the nfermation held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www Jav uk/compameshouse or eman enquiries@companieshause gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www,bdo.co.uk London W1U 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diat: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress repert in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules"”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cchen (officeholder No: 6823) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1Lj 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close retationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for

the period of the liquidation.

The Jeint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or smali number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if ali employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a

common registered office.

BOO LLP, a UK limited kabitity partnership registered in England and Waies under number QC305127, is a rmember of BDO Intemational Limited, a UX company
iimited by guarantee, and forms part of the memational BOO network of independent member firms A Hst of members” names is open Lo inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l JEU. BDO LLP {5 autherised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment bustness

[y
S
[99%



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona varon (a resident of the
Phitippines) was appointed as the single director and sharehalder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varcon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies inte liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, ail of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namety professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial labilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the Hquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insclvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (ii} the approval of
ORP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to altow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

Al the adjourned meeting of creditors held on § October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resalved to appeint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of 80O LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

a. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the tral, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settiement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liguidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the totat funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is seif-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the pericd in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Witlan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements inciude the fees of counsel.



iIBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly rmade up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the ctaims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors, The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the fatter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Ruies. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlernent of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantiy DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors}), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, wilt be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in retation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is knowrn.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in & better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs hasis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enabte the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electrenic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. Mo category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It Is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to estabtish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liguidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appainted, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A preof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. if creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12, Creditors' rights

| provide at the end of this repart an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-

do/publications/ professional/ fees.

The insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.ulk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Joint Liguidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—1) The foilawing may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1){d}, (c)
or (d} or & final report under rule 18.14—

{a) a secured <reditor;

tb} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
ali the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the persan, or by the last of them in the case of an
apptication by more than one member or creditor,

{3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persans who
requested the information by

{a) providing ail of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; ar
th) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

N The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member an grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up er a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that-

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in akl the Circumstances excessive.

(2} The foliowing may make such an application for one or more of the ordérs set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{t) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{if} the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members” voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at {east 10% of the total voting rights of ail the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{1i} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permisston for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a vepue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and actcompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(fi}) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or () may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18.34 where the court’s permission is nat required for the apptication

18.37.--(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant.

{2) Unless the apptication is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make ane or more of the following orders—

{&) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an orger reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(¢f) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the couart may specify by -
{#) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) inless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
in Credftors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (E} Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247 .64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reparting Accountanty’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

8alance in hand 947,549 16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BOO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London WU 75U

Note

*0f this sum, cE£192K belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice i provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in retation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liguidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 7414
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at alt such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's gverheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smatl as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the fallowing categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’'s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1}  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

1) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where 8D0 LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred,

3) Category 2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no tater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

X

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehoider
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rutes is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, inctuding creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done sc.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.,




Extract from the insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15,28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or {0 object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty -

{a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, deliverad to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{1} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{fi) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair s content to accept
the proof; and

(¢} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behatf of a creditor unless the convener or chalr
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persen seeking to be entitled to vate; or

{b) in relation to a member State liquidater, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquicator hotlds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6} Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1){b} of Scheduie B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CYA—
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(it} at the beginning of the maratorium where a moeratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where {ij to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
(&) in a proposed VA~
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(it) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA ar IVA, a debt of an unlbiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2}; and

{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.—(1} A decision s made by creditars when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.
{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed (VA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vate in favour of it—
{2} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b) a decision extending or further extending a meratorium; or
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CYA a decision is not made If more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(8} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(2) a creditor s unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affafrs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditars is the total value af those unconnected creditars whose claims
have been admitted for voting,

(6} In a case relating to a proposed [VA-
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a medification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vate in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6}
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, refiance may be placed on the nformation provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made tater than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or

{b} in a propased VA
(i} where an interim order has not been obtamned, on which the notice of the result of the
censideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ti) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1)(b}{b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision s not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an arder to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a persen nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1} This rule appties to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(it) the proof has been whoily rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under ruie 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 248ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may bej a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) appiies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
reguest to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection {3} applies P must summon a ¢reditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular gualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b} permitting or requiring a decision o be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purpases of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the foliowing—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particutar class.

{9) tn this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10} Except as provided by subsection {8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts “quatifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESCLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved an a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liguidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or tess) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9TLSve
SOZLGPE
£9045p6
0r0LGPE
166966
19£95k6
0£9945k6
8LL9G5F6
6PG95F6
OFG9ske
T1695F6
99E95+6
T1Z09v6
6869516
Z1895k6
1£995k6
P69t
8989G¥6
68/95%6
04£95+6
885956
009956
65695F6
£8594r6
Sab9ak6
GEZLSYE
L91L5k6
997/5k6
960/5t6
126956
LT695¥6
PORISKE
9£895¥6
1E995F6
£699Gk6

Jaquiny o3

PaNWIT pLZVY 1enua)
PRI E17VY 181U3D
PN ZJTVY 18U
PAULINT |1ZVY 1esua)
P3UWNT 012V [R43aD)
PIIWNT 60TVV 12D
PRI GOTYY SIS
PONWI LOTVY 1B43Ua3
PaILWN S0TVY 1eAluas
PaNWIT GOZYY 1eI3UaD
PANWIT HOTYY 1e13U3)D
P3UWILT E0TYY 1eNua)
PWIT Z0ZVY TeNjua2
PaWIT LOTVY 1eAuaD
PEWI 00ZVY TBAUSD
PO G6LVY 1B4IUSD
PaLWIT g6LYY 1RAILBD
PIIWI £61VY 1eAUa3
PaNWIT 961V JeIIUSD
PaNWIT G6LVY 1eAuaD
P3NWI] 6 LYY 1eAUaD
PAUWIT €61V 1RAUSD
PINWI 761 ¥V 1RNIUED
POUWT L61VY 1B
PINWI] 06 LYY 1eRUSD
POUWT 681VY TeAUSD
POLWIT SRLYY jesIuaD
PO /8LYY Tei3uaD
PaIWIL] 9gLYY eI3ua)
PalWI] SELVY TRi3ua3
PaNWIT #ELYY JeIIua)
P3NWLIT £ELVY 1813U3D
palwWr 7RLYY jeIUa)
PO LELVY TRAua)
P3N OgLVY 1R1IUS)

Auvedwory

80rLGYE
FATAR L]
L0Z15k6
9ELLSk6
£5015¥6
00915¥6
00ELSYE
OELLSPE
60E15¥6
bSLLGP6
GI¥1GFE
68116¥6
97005+6
6966¥¥6
0LR6¥F6
BEBGIVE
Ga66FYE
8866
L8L6¥F6
ILLEVYE
8966kr6
1886FF6
T0B6KFE
L986FF6
£946¥16
6696¥76
TE96¥¥6
L596k76
GEL6IFE
655616
LIZIGP6
06115¥6
90Llars
ZLLIG¥6
8156

JaquinN o)

PaNWIT 6/ LYY 1BIIUS)
PaNWLT B/ LYY 1E33US)
PaNWILT £/ VY 1B4IUS)
PAYMILT 9/ LVY 1RIUST
PaNWIT G/ LYY 12T
PAUWIT ¥/ LYY IS
PONWIT £/ LYY 1BJIUSD
PaNWIT 7/ LYY 1-IIUSD
PAIWIT L/ LYY 112D
PALLILT OLLVY 1R4IUSD
PAIWIT 69LYY 1BIIUST
PONWIT §91VY 1843u9D
PONWIT Z91VY 1eUS)
PN 99LYY 1IIUST
PINWIT GO LYY 11IUS)
PO #9 VY 1R
PONWIT £91VY 113Ua7
POIWIT Z91VY 1843U3)
PONWIT |91LVY 1eu)
palWLT 09 1YY 1e1IUSD
PO 65 LYY 1EJIUSD
PaIWIT §G LYY 1E13U3)
POIWIT £G LYY 1EJIUSD
PaIWIT 96 LYY 1E1US)
PANWIT GG LYY 1BJIUS)
POMWIT +5 LYY 1841U3)
PaLLILT £6 VY 1RAUSD
PaIWI ZG LYY 1BJUDT
PAAWI |G LYY 1BIUST
pauWIT OG LYY 1813U3)
PONWIT 6 LYY 1813U3D
PANWIT B LYY 1BIIUS)
PN 21 |VY 1RUSD
PALWIL] 9% LY 1BAIUSD
PN Gy LYY 1EUSD

Auedwon

604 15+6
89G16¥6
886156
LEGLSKE
G6E 1GF6
0lL6kr6
6/96kF6
CTLLEYYE
LELEVPE
T996k¥6
S0S6FFH
§596¥F6
T6S6¥Y6
£9P6Pe
£GPEPI6
o086
6l6i1r6
QeRLYYe
¥orivre
[A A a4
E6ELPYE
E£9ELPP6
BIELPPE
QLILPE
[44 X844
[445171 4%
8r8SKYr6
9255¥F6
61ESHIE
LG5GEFE
LpESte
8095¥YE
6LESKYE
YoLSKY6
OLELFYE

Jaquiny o3

PRI H LYY 1R1US)
PAULILT €8 LYY 1B
PAUWN TP VY 1B
PN Ly VY TRIRED
PANLIT OF LYY RIS
PaLLIT 6€ LYY TRIIUSD
PO ELYY [BJIUED
PRI ZE LYY 1RJSD
POIIT 9F LYY RIS
PONWIT E LYY 1RJIUaD
PRI PE LYY RJISD
PN £€LVY 1RJIaD
PN ZELVY R0
PaNLIT LELYY TRJIUED
PaWI] OE LYY RJIUED
pINWIL] GTLYY [RIWD
PAUWI LTIVY 1RISD
PRI 9T LYY RIISD
PIILILT GTLVY TBJIUSD
PALLL] PZLVY TRIUSD
PIWE] ETIVY TBIWSD
AW ZTLYY [RIWSD
PAWIT LTLYY [BIWSD
panLwI] OZ LYY RIIUSD
P 61LYY TEAUS)D
paWWIT 1L LYY [BIUS)D
PN £1LVY 1BUD
PAwLWIL] 911YY 1ENUD
PAUWIT ¥ LYY [E1USD
PAUWIT €4 LYY [R1USD)
palwL] Z1LyY jenuad
PAWILT |1 LYY 1enua)
PaNWL] Q1 LYY jRIuad
PN 60LYY 1eNUS)
AW gOLYY 1RAIUD

Auedwory

88896
LLOHPE
0589Fr6
0E8¥6
0EL9%F6
609946
YEGHIE
L0¥iP06
L0/2668
¥SLLO0G
8987668
SL61668
£6Z1006
LLOLLO6
08rL806
€266
TLLTSLG
TLLT616
£092S16
0€5Z516
LobIGLs
6LPIGLe
SrETsie
tIPISLe
t16F91l6
SZELSLe
BEELS LG
S¥ZISLe
0621516
LZZISL6
¥GEIGLE
9RelSLe
L1156
8ZELSLE
SRLIGLS

Jaquiny 03

AL Z0LVY 1e13Ua)
PAILILT 901VY 1813Ua)
POIIWFT SOLYY 1RURD
POAWLT FOLVY 1RIIUID
WL £0LYY 1B1USD
PAIWEY ZOLYY 1B1IUSD
PO LOLYY 1BS)
POIWINIT LyV RIIUBD
PalWIT VY 1B13U3D
PRI VY RIIUSD
AW pYY Tenua)
PIIUIT £YY 1eIIU)
PRUWL] 7YY jelus’
pajywi] Ly jesjua)
PALWIT LTV 1RAIUD)
PRILLT 07V 1RI3USD
PALWILT 1Y TRIIUSD
PAUWLT 81V [RIIUS)
PIAWILT /LY 1RIIU)
PAIWLT 91 1BI3US)
PAUWILT G 1Y 1243U3D
PAULILT P 1Y 101D
PSULNT € 1Y TRIIUSD
pajwI 74y 123U
paWL] |1V 1BNUID
paNWL] 0¥ 1843U3D
PAUWLT 6 103U
paLL] g 1BAIUA)
O WARTHIES)
patLI 9¥ enuad
P31 GV 12133
paLLIT pY TBIIUED)
PAIUIT €V RIIUDD
pajwi 7V 1esua)
PRIWLT LY TRIVS)

Aueduio)



6L1I¥R6
L£059L6
6£06916
£89¥G 16
679F5 L6
ZEEPGLE
L1TpS16
F273391.1
000PGi6
19££516
ZLOESLE
86LEG16
L0ZrGle
968616
GOZESLE
LLZES LG
8/87516
GL6TGLE
LEL9916
BE699L6
BLELGLS
£079166
TESLL66
8509166
pA AT
BLLFTGG
PLEZIGH
L0¥TTI56
6881756
OrLLOS6
8141066
£1L1066
7891066
0EL10G6
SOL 1056

Jaqumnp o)

pawe] 1ag 1eiua)
PajLI] 07g 1eJ3u3D
PENWIT 614 101D
PN g1 1RJ1U2)
PN £19 teiIus)
PONWILT 919 RIS
PN GLg 1eNua)
panwIN F14 jesua)
paII £18 Jeua)
PANLI 719 R
palwWLy |19 JeAua)
P 01g e1Iua)
PaIWI 6g jenus)
P2 g4 1eA3ua)
paNWL] /g YeaUa)
PaywWIT 99 1e1Iua)
paWL Gg 1e)US)
PRI b 10U
paWI £4 1043
PalWiY 79 {e11Ua)
paLL g jenuad)
PaNLILT ESEVY 1R/3UaD
PO ZGEYY 1213USD
paNWIT |SEVY 12419
AL 0SEYY JeJIUaD
POLIT £FEVY 1243U2)
PaILUIT GPEYY 1013
PINLIN ZPEVY 12A3U3)
POMUWILT GFEVY |RAU)D
PANWT PEEVY TeiIua)
AW EEEVY jRiIUaD
PaILI ZEEYY 1e1IU)
PalLLLT LEEYY JRIIUSD
PaWIT 9ZEVY TR0
pajlI GZEVY jeiIua)

Auedwo)

¥OLL0SE
5/91056
£0£10G6
0L£1056
9LZRIG6
£50L066
9901086
ZRRO0S6
TLL0056
0790056
EBE00S6
Z100056
1966616
976666
£1¥0056
1¥£0056
£0£0056
£570056
6070056
001946
£609L76
CY6BLYE
9968LF6
1868.V6
BL68L¥6
0868.F6
G968.P6
8668.P6
LP68LY6
LELOLFE
FOZ9Lk6
9E79./¥6
0G194¥6
FLLIBYE
A L9Lk6

laquiny o)

paNLINT HTEVY 1213UaD
PSINLIT £TEVY 1213US)
paNIT ZZEVY 18IU3D
PaNWI LZEYY |243Ua)
paNwWLT OZEVY 1EnURD
PaNWIT 6 LEVY 1BIIU2D
PN £1EVY 1B13U2)
palWI §LEVY 1217U3D
P31 G IEVY JEAUSD
PaNWIT LEVY 1ENUSD
PalWIT GOEVY 18IS
PAULI GOEVY 1EAUDD
P31 L0EVY 1R1IUSD
P GOEVYY 1819USD
PaNWIT GOEVY 1217U3)
PIILIT pOEVY 1BIIUSY
PaIILIL] £OEVY 1BNUSY
PaLIT ZOEYY 181U
pajwI LOEYY 1243U8)
pa3lLLI] GOEYY 1213uaD
PRI $6TVY 1B
paNwWI] g6Z¥Y 1213USD
pasiur £6TVY 18I3U3D
PAIWIT 967YY 12JIUaD
ALY GAZVY 121U
AN FETVY 161U3)
PaNLIN £6TYY 1RIILID
PRI Z6ZVY 1BIIUSD
PaUWIT L6ZVY JENUE)
P3N OAZVY 1243USD
PN ¢BTYY 11IUSD
PaWIT GEZYY 1BSIUAY
PaIWL £87VY 1BAUS)
P 9EZVY 1E1US)
pajun GeZVY 121ua)

Auedwo)

011946
609/¥6
16L18¥6
L9186
LILLBYE
65€9/76
OEE9LP6
88I9LP6
90T9L¥6
BELILPS
8999L¥6
HLelre
LL6BLYE
69684¥6
£Z06LP6
LrL18F6
EGRELVE
LEL18Y6
BGBELVE
EPLELYPE
6PBELYE
EL9EL¥6
L69ELPE
GLLELYE
LL9ELV6
I9LELPE
LL9ELYE
LLLELPE
ULELPE
£89ELY6
99ELV6
L99ELY6
S69ELVE
SBIEL S
£99E/b6

Jaquiny o)

paywn pazZVY 12.7U3)
PANLILT £RZVY 12483
pajLI] 79TV 18JIUa)
PRI LBTYY 183U3D
paNWL] OgTYY 1213U3D
paBWL] 6/Z¥V 1813U3D
PANWET BLZVY 1RIIUSD
PN L/T¥Y |BIUS3
PANWIY 9279y 1R1IU3D
PANWLT] GZTVY 1R1UID
PANWINY 7YY 1R1IUAY
PBULIN E£TVV 1RNUD
P3UWNT TLTVY 1R1USD
PINWLT LZTVY 183U
PAUWIT O/TVY 1BUSD
POUUILT 6GTYY 18133
PaNWL §57VY 1R1IUaD
paWIT £97¥Y 10J3UaD
PaIWIL) 99Ty 18UdD
PRAWNT G9TVY 1RIUDD
PAULNT $9TYY 121133
paNWL] £9TVY 1RIU3)
PAILWIT Z9TYV 1B1IUSD
pRUWIOY L9TVY Jelluad
paNWL] QoTVY 1843U3)
PAWET 6GTVY 101D
PaIWIT GSTYY 18U
paaWL] £G7VY 1RI3Ua3
paMWL] 95ZVY 1RIWaD
P GETVY 1BIUS)
PANWIL $GTYY 101U
paaWL] £67VY 1043083
PN ZGZVY 1B43USD
P3HLILT LSZVY 1RUaD
PIUWIT O0SZVV [B1IU3D

Auedwoy

6LLv8Y6
10£¥8F6
1431414
9farebe
fA g1
LLBELYG
FAZA YA,
QLIELKO
IPLELKG
LOLELYE
659TLF6
Pa9ELFE
0TLELPE
00BELYS
6F9ELF6
099ELF6
LLTAYA )
BYLELYE
09LELVS
6LLELVE
S9¥ L6
FAi4% 4
PLELIFE
08496
0L¥L9¥6
GIPL9¥6
[LELIPE
15TL9¥6
61809¥6
6£0.5F6
86695F6
L6956
0L695¥6
GLBISKE
g1695k6

Jaquing oo

P 6bZVY (RIUSD
PRI §HTVY TRIUID
pajwl LFZVY 12.0u3D
PRNWIT 9FTYY 12USD
PALWL] SYZVY 1RIIUSD
PRUWLT FPEVY 1RIUDD
paywi] €FTVY 1e3uaD
PaLWLT ZPEZVY JeIUuaD
payw] LPIYY 1enua)
PRWL OFEVY 121U
Py 6ETVY 1RNURD
paju gETYY 1RIJUAD
paywi LETVY 1B1IUaD
paWIT 9EZVY 1BAUS)
PRUWI] SEZVY 1BUID
PRI FETVY 1RIUSD
PaJWLT EETVV 124IU2D
PNWI ZETVV 1eiusd
PajWIT LETYY (eJau)
pPRw] OEZVY 1ediual
pajuLT 6ZTVY BJIUAD
pajwir gZZvY 1esjuad
panwI LZ7VY 1elluad
PN 9TTYY 1RAjUD
Pl GZTVV 1eusd
PRRWI] FZTVY 1ediua)
pawI] €TV 1BU)
pajlw] Z7ZvY 1eJiuad
pauWL] L ZTYY TeNuaD
PAUW 0TV [eU3D
pajwr] 61ZVY 181U30
pajL gLZvY 1euad
P /1TYY 1elia)
P2yl 917y 1B4U3D
paun §LZvY 18J3uaD

Auedwo)



8€00056
7650056
2800056
888616
9SEREYE
vIEBoro
09186F6
19186F6
79086P6
B66L6V6
L06L6¥6
G9186k6
Z80B6P6
BEVLEVE
L0LL6V6
B6696¥6
T6696P6
TESS6P6
8855676
PLIS6FG
¥S1G6k6
Gl0L6k6
ZLOL6kE
900£6k6
LS0L6F6
890L6V6
880/6V6
180L6F6
YLDLGVG
6£0.L6V6
SE0L6P6
990/6F6
[AX VA
8/9L6¥6
06626¥6

JaquInN 03

paLI 991D JeNua)
PaNWIT §91DD TesuaD
PAUWIT 917 TRIIUSD
AW 791D 1AL
PaWIT BGLD 1RAIUSD
pauWI 761D Teiuad
PaINLIL] 9613 TEJIUSD
PAIULLY £613D RIS
PaIWIT 76430 RS
PRI 15130 1eIIUD
PaNWIT 051D 1eRua)
PN 613D 1EAUSD
Py #1233 e
PalWIT 9¥177 1EAIUSD
PAIWI Gp1DD TEAUSD
PaNWIT bP) 3D feNUSD
PN £p13D TRAUSD
pauwIT Zy130 1enua)
PANWILT |10 TEAUID
PauIL] 0¥ 1D 1B
PALI 6£LTD 1BAUID
Al GELTD 1BV
PSUWLT $ELDD 1BAUID
paywN ££17 1enuUa)
pauwWI ZE13D 1enuad
AW 11D TR
paIWIT OFL3D YeRuaD)
PINIT 613D 1EIIUD
paLwI §743) teHuUaD
AW /713D {RIIUSD
pawwWI 9743) 15D
pajLNT 671D JESIUBD
PRI ZT}3D TR
PWIT 471D TRAIUD
P 0Z1DD TRAUED

Auvedwoy

£9526F6
FALTL 4
OLELGVE
90vL6¥6
8G0L6FE
950L6¥6
£60L6+6
Tr0L6v6
LE0L6VE
H0LEVE
TZ0L6V6
62046F6
L1656¥6
£6vG6P6
9ZrGer6
0BkGoPE
DELG9LE
rlcele
6775916
SL15916
6015916
[gAR IS
8015916
6805916
106916
69.F916
Labkele
6506916
Prok9Le
199916
1915916
£ZZ9916
LPLG9L6
9/15916
6915916

J3quINy o3

PO 61407 12087
paWIT 117D eSS
PAILWILT 914D 1BAUD)
PALWIT 61137 1eaua)
AW ¥11DD 1B1US)
PAIWI €177 TRIIUED
PaIULL Z14DD Tenua)
palNWI 119D 181333
PANLIN 01197 1exua]
PaWIT 60107 1R
PAIUUET 801DD 10U
PANWLT Z013D 1eiIua)
PANWIT $013D 1e1Iua3
PaIWNT €010 18U
pawI ZoLDD 1enuad
paNWI 101D 1RUY
pajNWIY 07 103U
PINWI] 647 1esIua)
POUWKT B1D 1RIIUA)
POIWIT 71D 1RIWA)D
panwNT 97 1R
paAWI 613 12U
PAUWNT +13 121U
PRWNT €12 12U
paNWI 74D 1RAIUS)
PAAWIT 11D 1RIA)
PalWET 01D 1RIWS)D
pauw] 63 12139
paNWIL] g3 1e43ua)
POUWILT £ 1eNus)
PINWILT 93 RIS
pajWL] 63 jeijua)
pajwi $7 RIS
POUWIT £ 1EAUS)
pauwL] 73 1e3ua)

Auedwon

6605916
LLPOSRE
¥&r0S86
#090686
06veris
P98EYRE
6096186
£996¥86
6676¥R6
£9¥6RE
£9¥8rEs
SoreirRs
0bZobes
Fadts gl
9968¥R6
6058¥R6
816886
65r8r86
G8reras
ForerRe
6ZrRF36
Lpb5era6
86886
F 15886
L6ERFRG
99r8re6
0LvBYB6
66F8VB6
£LrBFR6
DEEZSRG
80v8¥86
G6E8VB6
GBERKBG
18E8¥86
0555F86

J3quIinp o3

pajun 1D eRuEd
payw 6i8g 1e3U83
pPa)wn] +61 94 1843u8D
paaLur] g61ad 1eaus)
PaWiT £9)99 1BUaD
pajwiy gL1ag 1esua)
pajuuy /1169 1enua)
P3N 91184 1BJ3UaD
pajwi 54189 1e1UD
painwl] #1199 12A3U20
pajuur] €118 1BIUa)
pajwWI 7| 188 (B
pajwiy L1149 1e4auad
pajwn ol lag 1euad
pauwy 60199 18D
paywIT gOLEg [Rue)
payw £o1ggd 1enua)
PaNWIT 90188 [eu)
pa3iWi] Golag 1enaua)
PEWLT #0144 184U
Pa3WT £0199 1043u9D
paliWwn 70144 1eauad
p3)W Lolag enuas
paiW oolad 1eiuad
PaluLn Zgad j1eaua)
P33T | gEE 1eUa)
Pl /84 181Ua)
pajluil] g/a4d 1eua)
pa3WN 2769 1R13U3)
P33T 9299 12U3)
P3WIT 5249 1013u3)
P21 $/49 1B1USD
P21 £/49 1edua)
P23l 72499 1es3ual
P23 |/9g 1eaua)
Auedwon

19¥81R6
[444:14:11
6EFBFE6
69F8186
L1¥8ri6
T6E8hB6
0ZeLFE6
9.T/¥86
60bFPE6
LfAgael
Z86T¥E6
960t¥86
L5TIvBe
Pl Ayl
ZELIVRE
[A% g1 ]
LGLEERG
IBL6ERG
EP9EEBe
9£9EL86
0v9tEss
I79EER6
B19tERs
979t €86
9GL6E86
965EEBG
6L8IERS
G0LTERG
EELTPRE
L6L6EBE
GE9TERS
6187E86
985786
Z19ZEB6
LPSTEB6

Jaquiny 03

PO 9994 YRAUSD)
Pa3WI 5984 1BAUSD
paIWI 999 TEAIUSD
P £964 [RAUID
paWI 79gg TeAUaD)
PaAWLY 1994 TeNUa)
pallwI 7684 1RA3UaD
PaMWIT 1594 1RAUSD
PaNWIT 9¥ad 1RAUSD
POWT HHEg TRAUSD
pajWIT 6£G4 1RAIUSD
PaNWL] 7£64 TRAUI)
PRILWLT LEGE TRIIUDD
PallWI 9784 1ed3usd
pawwN 7784 1243U8)
pajlLl] L7g4d 1enuady
paAWLY 0744 TRAUD
PAAULILT 6194 TRIUID
PaAWLT 8199 [RAUI)D
PaILWLT £187 1eNUDD)
PAAWH 9199 1RIUSD
PAAUWN G144 TeIud)
paNW 4168 TeAua)
PaWL €188 1RAUID
PaUWI 7199 121D
pawIT | 1gg 1esus)
paltUI 014g 1BJIUaD

palln 6449 yenuad

PaWI] §gq 1eua)

PaMWY] £gd T1eUa)

P3UWIT 99 101U

pajWL] ¢ag Tenus)

PajILIT pgg Tenua)

PajWIT £84 jenua)

pajwWI 78 1euad

Aurdwon



£045756
0045256
16/8756
7645756
0LLG7G6
896756
8496766
LZL5T56
EB95TGH
68957456
0895256
8695756
9495756
LP96Z56
S¥95T56
68E9756
[ATA T4
0ZE9T66
LLZ9266
ELTATAY)
P1L5T56
LELGZGH
696756
8996766
V595756
L91¥T56
(843 A}
GL967656
1595256
0995756
Z61¥T56
S60PT56
01¥FZS6
L TALAT
L90FEG6

13qunp 07

PSUWIT GZ19D jesua)
pajWL] 219D |e1IuaY
PaIT €440 FRIWA)
PSUW 7/199 1eua)
PajWIT (£1D9 felua)d
pajwI Q£1 D9 Kesua)
PAUWIT 69105 [RAua)
P3UUIT £9199 Jenua)
PAINWIT GG1DO 1IIUa)
PALIT $91 DD 11D
PaILLUIT 79199 13U
PEUWIT (GLDD 12103
PaLWILY 05} 5D 1eJ3uaD
PN 66199 TeSUaD
pa3IwI] 851O9 1e13ua)
AN £G1DD |eNUa)
PaIIT 95190 1eIUS)
PN §540D [23Ua3
P3N $S1DD 1)
PaNWIT £61DD JEIIUID
Pl 75199 |eiua)
PANWT 15109 [BAUS)
PaWI 05109 feNua)
PANWLY 641OD JeIa)
PN §¢1O0 [RIE)
PARWIT LPLDD 183033
PAUWIT 55150 jenua)
PRUWT p#| DD [2A3Ua)
PaWIT EFLDD 111D
PARWIT ZH) DD JeSIU3)
PN OF1D9 18IS
PINWIT 6£ 19D JeIWa)
PAIIT GELDD fenjuad
P3WLT $£109 Jesua)
pajuI L£1DD 1eNua)

Auedwo?)

9B6ETGE
Sririse
6L0¥Z56
066£756
6B0FZS6
L6E9T56
G/6ETS6
ELOVZIG6
£GLETG6
E6RETCS
LSBEZS6
79e56
Z09€zes
Z06£756
9045756
5695756
BrLGTS6
LLLSTS6
ET1956
6695256
V695756
LB967G6
rBOFZISH
LELFESH
SL0FZG6
I5EBBZ6
166886
232:1°74)
rFEEBBTS
L928876
09£8R76
8610626
0L048Z6
P10£8Z6
P169876

J3quiny 03

PaUWLT O£ 19D 1RIIUED
paIUN 47109 1R4U3)
pajtwn gZ199 1eNUad
P3uW) /7109 TRAUSD
palwn Gz199 JesuR)
paNWI $Z1DD jeIua)
PAIILIL] £719D 1RIIUSD
palWI 77199 1eJUa)
paWI 17109 1eU)
PAILKT OZ 19O 18U
PaUWI 61199 104IUS)
pajLI] 81199 184330
pajuun /1199 jesju)
Pa3LW G199 1eJJUa)
P GLLOD JRIIUAD
paIWN #1199 jenua)
PajLUI 1109 1eljua)
PRI 7| 199 1eUa)
pajwn | 1199 jedua)
pajir] gL199 jenua)
PaWLY 601DD TRNUSD
P 0195 1eus)
payLr 90199 1eNUS)
pauwn 0190 esua;
pauwn] 7ploo 1enua)

pajw o79 1edjua)d

P3N 619 YenUed

PAILLT gL D RIS

pajWIT /1D (eIUa)

pajwWI 919 \enua)

PRIMLLT 1D TR

paju] 15 ejua)

PAJWIT £19 1R

PO 7LD 1RIIUS)

P3IWILT (D 121U

Auedwo)

6I0/876
9TLLRT
7514826
900,876
#S69876
€169876
¥9L9876
PLL98T6
8119816
VL6586
5886816
6£09816
0965816
£IrI816
G965816
89EL816
605816
86816
Tr6G816
G6BSBLE
1125816
£095816
LLTIBL6
GL96816
9209816
SLEFRLG
89L¥BLE
99Z8L6
PO0PRLE
GRRTZRLE
FIRT8L6
811816
6PLLBLG
GLLIRLE
9741816

Jaqunp o)

pajur gLo lenua)
pajw] 9 1eAU)
palWI] g5 JRAURD
AW 29 1enua)
palWL] 99 1B
PAYRLN GO RIS
paNWNT #5 je1Iua)
paywIL] 79 143U
paMWET |9 1RIWRD
pajlun gzd 1eiuad
PNWLT 6).4 TRIUD
papWI gL 4 TBAUS)
pajlun z£id _M.._u_.._wu
PaNLUT 914 181U
panwWiY §14 1BALS)D
papw |4 |RIUaD
PSWLT £ 14 1RUED
PINWLY 714 TEIUS)
pamwe |14 Jeiua)
palWIT 044 1RUAD
PANWIL] 44 1R1IUSD
pauwIy g4 1R
pajlwi /4 1Biua)
P 94 1€IIUID
PaIWIN G4 TR1IUD)
P 4 121U
pawwn ¢4 1BUa)
PaRWIT T4 1e1Ua)
panwE 14 TeAU)
palWIT §7F 1RAuaD
pajwin 413 enua)
pawp g13 1BSIUSD
PO /47 |R43UaD
paLIy 913 Yerua)
panwy g3 1e1Ua)

Aueduion

L60181L6
Lt 13:31.)
0¢€1816
Pe9eRLe
S0LT8L6
9GG7R1E
G19ZBl6
ipriele
LZLIgLS
6ELIBLE
£0Z1816
601816
BYOIRLE
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
679916
LEE991L6
£F99916
1099916
0159916
GBP99L6
15#9916
89916
£E99916
8159916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EP99L6
0579916
LZ65916
£900056
L0056
1B666FE

Jaqunp o9

pajwy 13 1243uaD
panlur €13 12U
pajiu 713 1esusd
pajlwL 113 [eJIuad
PajiWT 13 1e3uU3D
PauWIT 63 1R3U3D
pajilur] g3 1eAua)
palwWI /3 |2nus3
pajlw[] §3 jeaIus]
pauwI 63 1BUa)
palwi p3 jesuad
PAIUL £3 1BUI)
panwi 73 1enua)
palwWIT |3 1eAuaD
Pa3WI gza jenuad
PalUI] 6LQ 1RIAUD
pajuwt] g1q 184u)
pajLeT 910 1e3uad
i) §Lq 1RIIF)
pONWL] $1Q 1eNUID)
paNWi] £4q 18532
patw Zig 1enua)
PRl 11 1esua)
Pa3WILY 01 181D
P 4 1B
P33 g4 1213u3D
pa /q jenuad)
paywn 9g 1e0uad
PauWL) 50 1eSuad
PajWIT - 1RIIUDD
pajuI £ jenus)
POIWL] 1q 1RNIUD
PANWI 0Z1]) 1eU)
PRRWI £9170 122D
PaNWI £9132 18U
Auedwio)




PREREES
EIBLEES
[4:F7A%Y:S
EP60SEL
8e60586
LLELEES
168/£E6
4 %: a3
ZIS/EE6
FA e TART)
9£9LEE6
€£09/£€6
£881E86
0160586
BOtLEES
LWrLEEs
LTrLEEG
LIGL8E6
S08/EE6
BLTIEED
LPEILES
£919LE6
FRLIEED
96L0LES
OEELEES
98tLELS
(47T TAX]
L1S6IE6
LI TAY )
88E6IEG
LZEHTES
£6Z62E6
D6Z6ZE6
0BZIEES
EQLLEES

Jaqunp o)

PAIWLT B1Y 1R13UDD
PaNWLY 4 1ei3ua)
PANWLT ZLY TRSu3D
PaNWLILT 9L) JRUsD
pauwWi GLY 1enua)
PO FLY RIS
PRI €13 1IIUBD
PaLWILY Z1Y 1eius)
DALY 1Y jesua)
paILWI QLY 1e43ua)
POIIWIT 6 1e13uaD
PAIUIT g 1R13U3D
panwWr 2y 1enuad
PN 9 1B
POLLIT G 183U
PajLNT p) JeI3uR)
PAIWI £ 1813U3D
AW 7 1esIua)
pajwLIT |} 1eua)
PajWL] 0z 1RAIU3D
PaNWIT 6Lf 1R
pajuI] gL 1e1IuaD
paNwWI £1F 1RAUaD
PINWL] GLF 1RIIUD
PaNWLT GLI 1RIIUAD
PONWLT pLT TRAIUDD)
POINUIT €1 1R1IU2D
padwW] ZLF 1esua)
paWY JLf YesIua)
pSNWLY OLF TRIIU2D
PSAWLT 6r 1BJIUD
PaNWIT /1 1RAU)
PAYWL) 9 TRIIUID
PAWICT GF [RJWID
PUWILT pr (RIS

Auedwoy

Or60EEs
£6562L6
1256786
65F6ZEG
FARLTAL:
8116286
tLL6TES
6920626
6270626
LET06T6
9FT06T6
8ET68T6
6898826
0r988Z6
6E988Z6
£8¥8BI6
6FC88T6
0£468876
SLHR8T6
LLEBRTG
LLE88T6
E0EBBTG
6EERBT6
L6ERBTE
ELIBBTG
9.L788I6
9098876
LBERRTS
I0¥8876
YaER8T6
LFERBTO
9tE88L
90E8RT6
ETERRTG
L6IRRTE

JaquinN o7

POILWI £[ TRUS)
PaLWIN [ TRI3USD
PaNWI | TRIIUSD

paWL] 0Z] 124303
pajlwy gll jesUaD
PalwI g4l 1BAUaD
pajWL] /1] 1enus)
PoOILLLLT GL] RS
Pl ¢}] BSUSY
paNWL] £1] 121308
AW Z}I RS
PAULILT L1 eIUSD
PaNWILT OLI 1N
PaAlLLLLT 6] YR1IU8D
pajLwWL] g 1eRuaD
PaIWLT /( 1eAUSD
Pa3LWIT 9] jeIuaD
PajWL g j2AU)
Pl ¢ jeiiuaD
psuw 7| jenua)
pauWLT || 1BAUAD

Pa3WIT LZH je43ua)

Pa3WLT 07H 1243U87)

Pa3ILY 6 H 184U3D

PAUWLT L 1243UD)

PAUWLT ZLH 1243U3)

P §LH 1RAUS)

P33T GLH 1843U2)

P3JWLT pLH 1R43U2)

P3N € LH |RAUSD

PANWLT ZLH 1RU3D

PajUUL] LLH 1BNU3D)

PaJWLT OLH 12322
PSUWLT 6H Jesua)
PSLWLT ZH R43uaD

Auedwe)

2978376
66Z88T6
810626
6158876
€168876
G896756
L¥95T56
1895756
€495756
0695756
OE0¥TS6
ErOrise
GI6ETSE
BIOETGE
6169756
¥TL9756
BRZ9ZS6
1909256
66F97G6
Skb9ZE6
14 2 T4
9/697%6
769756
6EF97G6
81E97G6
1009256
LL69756
LTr3T56
19¥9256
LrLFT56
L0097%6
£9P92G6
PEEFTGH
6679766
065766

Jagqunp 9

panui 94 1enuady
PANWIT GH 1RAIUD)
pajili ¢H yelius)d
pajwi] ZH yenuad
pajwL] LH 1eusd
pajuI] 86600 1RIIUSD
papwWe] 96655 1843U33
PaNW] 56695 1RIUDD
PaNWIT $6609 |RIUD
paILL] £66D0 1BJIUSD
pajuwuL] 76600 183U
PaIWIT L6601 1RIIUSD
PRI 066D 121U
PaUWIT 68609 1RIIUS)
Pajluwl] 700 jenuald
Py 700 1enuad
PajWILT $E£795 1BIUBT
pajiw 9795 jenuad
PRRULWILT LETDD 101D
PaULWILT 979 1eua)
PAUWILT GETHSG 1e)ud3
P PETDD 1RIUIG
Pa)WL EEZDD 10U
PalLWIC] ZEZDD 1_1UID
PaWIL] LEZDD 1BAUID
PajLW] OETHS 10UED
palWI] 6Z7DO 1BJIUAD
pauwWw /7709 1BSIUSD
pauWL 977990 1BIUaD)
palwl 77O 1esIuad)
pauw €779 1Riuad
PalW] 77799 1R43U2D
pajiun 17799 1esua)
paHWIT 0Z799 1B3USD
patun] 1299 183U
Aueduwoy

9684756
8846756
71945756
BTLGIS6
G/79256
098GZ56
L6T9256
£¥BGZG6
LT86Z56
645756
5945756
LTL5256
06.5756
Z1£5756
9EP9IS6
PaI9756
6L79756
Tr86TG6
8116756
6ELGT56
G6LGT56
CELGTGH
L ATAN
8T66T56
0965266
6r6STSE
L0BSTG6
8GLSTS6
}LL5TS6
0ZL5256
£2L5T56
¥0.6256
6085256
8115756
E1/5256

Jaquinp 03

PO 179D 1B3UST
PaYWL] 91799 [eAUa)
palWL G1ZDD (eIua)
PAULILT £1LZDD JenuaD
palLNT /790 Tenua)
PULILT 117D [eAUaD
PalWL] 01709 eJIuaD
PaILWLT 607DD 1BJIUD
PAILLILT BDZOD 1eUSD
PINWIT £07D9 1813US)
PaNWIT 907D 1e1ua)
POIWILT 50ZDD 1BIUSD
YUY $OZDD |RJUaD
PRI E0ZOD RIIUSD
PaILI Z0ZDD 1R
PaWL] 661DD 1R
PauLINT 86100 Tenua)
PYLILT /6150 10U
PRILWILT 96105 1€NIUD
PaIILLT §61D% RIIUSD
PAIWET F6LOY JBIIUD
PRULILT £61DD |RSWSD
paILWI 76199 [eua)
paNWL] 16LD9 1eNua)
PaNWN] 06100 10J3UdD
PajWL] 68109 Yesius)
PSNWIT §8LOD TeL)ua)
PaWL] /8109 185U
PajWIL] ZRLOG e3uaD
pajwI] 18199 1243U3)
Pa3WLY 0g1DY 12J1U3)
PANWIT 6£195 1RIIUI)
P3MWIT 8£19D 18433
palWI 719D 18437
PaNWIT 97199 Jenua)

Auvedwor



8EX0506
LL9LE06
169L£06
£9458206
£6£59¢€6
R TAY Y
|BHPIL6
Tpr9es
£8T¥9t6
L57P9€E6
991¥9E6
99H9€6
9LIP9E6
PLLP9ES
191+9€6
06l¥9c6
i)
L6EPIER
68L¥9E6
ZiGT9t6
i g YA £
06079¢6
0SETYES
&0129t6
£9079€6
0S179€6
69079t6
S6079L6
0012986
81129E6
GG0T9EE
0r0Z9e6
L TALY)
85+09¢t6
E1r09t6

Jaquiny 09

paiu] gn 1eua)
PalWI €0 1eUaD
p3uwn zn yesual
pajlwify 1 1ejuad
pawn 61§ 1@nua)
pajWI] #4§ BIua3
pajiu 15 |eJaD
pawiy 7)S enuad)
paln | 1S 1eiua)
pawn gls 1eauel
pajiLy 45 1eJua)
ol gs feiuad
PaUWLT /S 1eijuay
PajLIL 95 (RIS
palWI 65 1BAUD
PAWI $S JeALSD
palWILY €6 jRJIUSD
pajwiy |5 ejual
PaNW 0ZY 184392
pPIUWE g1y 1eiwal
PIIWIN /Ly 1enusd
pellw 91y 1esuad
poNWI § 1y esIuad
PN 1Y 1eIua3
PRI £1Y 1BAUD
pPalWL) Z1Y 1eus)
palWLT | iy 1eiIUdd
PauL] ply RAUSD
Pl gy jRILS)
P £y 1el3uad
pajuuty gy jenuad
P 1Y eNUa)
pawL £y JeJ3usD
panwi LY 1eiuad
paw gzo 1enua)
Auedwo)

65E09E6
66£09E6
60986
8¥E09E6
12609€6
PIFI9E6
SOPO9ES
6880986
¥Ie09t6
80F09E6
G1E09E6
GREO9ES
L9E09E6
90985E6
798586
PLLBSES
8¥/BGE6
L5/85E6
96856
L¥/I8GE6
09685E6
9TLBGEG
0658GE6
JA
8498586
16985£6
80/8GE6
TLLLSES
1911586
¥869G6E6
8rR9GEe
H695eh
rl04586
25695E6
69894586

Jaqunp 03

paywt 610 €U
paywr gid 1euad
pajwi LB 1enua)
papw] 61 Ye1juad
pa] #1D) TRIUBD
paywyT £17 feiiuad
panwr] ZID 1enuad
pajun LID jesuad
paywIt 0LD TesuaD
panwl] g0 jesuan
PaMWT 80 1=3U3)
panwl] LD jenuad
paWI 90 1eUSD
paywl 6D jenusy
paywl] $1 123u3D
pauwi €0 1enua)
panwIT 7o Tesus)
pajwi D 1esu)
PaLWILT OZd YeJIua)
P §1d TRAUD
pauwi §ld 1eua)
panwi £id 182u8D
palWi] 9ld 1R4IUSD
PAULIT SLd 1RIUID
P3UWI #id 1eIW)
pajIWL] € Ld TeSIUa)
pajw {id 1e3ueD
PauwI 0ld 1053020
PajWI 6d 101US)
Panwi Ld 1e0Ua)
PARWIT 94 18U
panwn &d 1el3uad
PajlWI €£d 1esua)
PaUWL Zd 1e3ua)
papwi] id 1eJ3ua)

Auedwory

68L6VED
L¥R95E6
91895£6
LTBISES
96895£6
80895E6
£089GE6
60L75¢€6
PQLIGES
L9LIGES
G906¥L6
(447143
GZ06+E6
erL6rEs
oLL6¥E6
LL06FES
9506¥€6
IrLTSES
Lr06res
Lr605E6
BEGZSEE
L1LT586
LG60GE6
8747666
PORZGEG
¥BOGPES
LZL75E6
Priirio
1274473
89TLFEE
G9LIPED
PLLIPEG
691LPED
6SLLPER
£TLLPEE

Jaquiny o)

pajlui] |70 RIS
PajWILT 070 181302
pawWI 610 1RIIUD
PRI 810 12133
pajILIL] £ 10 FeNua)
PANILILT GLO 13U
paluN P10 1RIHD)
P £10 12AUD
pajWIL] 710 1e1UBY
PANWY | L0 TeAUSD
paLL] 040 YRIW)D
paLIN 60 TeiIUaD)
pajlwiL] go 1eNIus)
pajLLL] £0 TBIIUSD
PaWILT 90 TRIURD
PRI O 183U
pPa3luU] £0 1eUI)
pajLLL] 1O TENIUSD
PaYIWIT OZN 183US3
PajuC) LN TR
PSLLI) /LN Jeua)
paywI 9|N 1erua)
PAUUI G LN [RIUSD
palUILT LN 1RIED
PaIWI £IN J24UaD
PaNWIT ZEN TeIUd)
panwI LN eAUSD
PaILIT QIN TR/
PaLLIL] gN 1RSI
PaIWLT gN 121137
pay /N 1eiua)
palwI 9N T2IU3)
pPajWIT PN 1eAUS)
paywT €N fRua)
payw |N TeJjua)

Auedwon

9LLPE6
L9LivED
L00LYES
8860vE6
2960vE6
£5601E6
0660vL6
0660¥E6
£960FE6
Or605E6
¥Le0ste
[ 13543
0860¥E6
£L601E6
8T60FEL
§1606€6
85605£6
¥T605E6
BASLYFES
96TLrEL
LZ0IPts
SR60VEE
LE60rEE
6HL6TEE
L6T0¥VE6
L610vES
6800FE6
S900vE6
£086LE6
£/86EL6
08.6EE6
1900¥E6
£700FL6
TLO6EED
FTLOEEG

JaquinN 03

payuT LW 1BJ3USD
PaILLILT LW 121U
PO G LW 1RIUSD
PaILLIT £ LW 1BI3USD
oW ZiW 18i3U3D
Pl | W JR13ua)
panLUNT QLW 1BAUS)
PAAWLT 6W TRIIUAD
PO W 12D
Al /W [B13ua)
PINWILY 9W 1IURD
PIHLICT GW 1R3U3D
PIILILT H JBIIUD
PN £W [R1USD
P3N ZW 1213U)
PaIUNT |W 1R1IUSD
pajwi 077 1eJ3ua)
P3N g1 TRJIUBD
panwL] £17 183D
pajuy 917 1813ua)
GETIT AR R T TR
pajw) 17 je3ua)
pauwL £47 1eauad
PRI 747 YesIuR)
paAWNT L1 TRNUSD
ALY O] JeAIUaD
RN PR RUTICR)
paIWIT g7 TeuaD
pauwi] 27 1eAu)
paRWLT 97 1RAUAD
PaYLIT G TR1IUID
pajWIT p] je1uED
PaWiT €7 1BIUD
paIW 71 1ENU)
PaILLT OZY 1eM3ua)

Auedwo?)




L LO9¥P6
LBELPPE
L6LSHYE
8lesEre
E0LGHFE
LG9TEVG
BOBZEKS
GoLZERD
009LZv6
909LZr6
BE6BIVE
0688ZF6
69062ZF6
G906Z¥6
A Tay )
6988L¥6
T106Tr6
yOtEEre
LSPEEPE
T9eLers
LBPEER6
6ZZEEVD
90FEEYD
[4'13%24]
5162¥6
90626
619LTv6
r606TF6
(AR Fir4
GL062F6
9L3LTr6
0506ZF6
51450 TA LY
L506LV6
[0 TAL

Jaquiny o)

PaIT ZHZ7 1e1IU8)
PalWIT |#77 TRI3U8)
PAWIT OPZZ TRJIUSD
palLI EZZ 1R43U8D
PaNLIL REZZ 1R4IUD
AL £€7Z 1R4IUD
P GEZZ TRJIUD
P GE77 1BAIUD
PaUWILT FEZZ 1IIUSD
PaILLIT ££77 RIS
PANLIT Z£77 10410
panwry L£77 1eJ3ua3
PaNWL 0£ZZ 104333
PONILIT 6727 1243U3)
pajI §777 1eJ1ua)
PONWT /777 143U3)
PaNLI 9777 1RJIUBT
PaNW( G777 TeJIua)
PaWL] ¥777 TeJ3ua]
pauWy €727 1RJIU3D
oW 7727 1RIUSD
PaNWT 1727 101D
PO 0727 FRIIUSD
POWLT 6122 1RJIUSD
P3N 8177 YeAIUSD
POUT £127 TeAUSD
PaUUNT 9177 TeSIUSD
paluN §17Z yenuad
paNWI #177 1213ua)
paNWL] €172 1eUBD
P 7172 181333
palWIT | 177 1enuad
paluwI gl 77 1eueD

POMWT 6ZZ 1E43uD

paILIT 877 TRAUaD

Auedwor

B/ERIVS
8GE8TPS
069LZF6
L506ZF6
9506ZF6
WERTH
6F L7006
LBBO00G
390+868
9i67668
99.L7006
STLT006
6675868
DLSELKE
LivbRes
615868
00eP868
Or0ZLO6
YLL7668
£907868
1987668
G88Z668
6967006
100£668
1960€06
LOE6FIE
L6ZT006
089006
8686006
912106
1226106
079006
ZE6LLER
1BL506
190668

laquny 03

PaYWILY /77 1BIUSD
PaYWL] 977 TRIINID
PSILLT GZZ TRJIUSD
WY $ZZ 1e13US)
PauWL) £77 10J3UD
paMI) |77 1RSSO

pajli 97 1Bsuad
POIIWE /7 BJIUD
paWLT |22 18130
PaILLT 617 TBUDD
3T €17 1B1USD
PANWLT Z1Z Tesua)
P31 117 feNuaD
P33T §17 (RIIUSD
PONUKT 97 18NUID
PIUWIT §7 1BAUAD
paNWIT £Z 1R43u9D
POUWLT §LA 1BAUST
PRAUWLT 91 A 18U
PONWLT G LA 1BAUSD
PS3WCT 714 1B4USD
P3ILULT LA RIS
PIILT 6 TRIIUD)
PALLLT £ [RIUS)
PARILT TA 181303

PSYULT LOLXX 1€3U8)
paLILT 21X RIUSY
AW $1X 10U
PSAW £1X eI
PSUWL Z}X eI
pajwI) 01X 1R11US)

PSUWLT §X TRIIUD
PAILIL £X TRIIUDD
PaYLWL) GX TRAIUDD
POINULT X 1RAIURD

Auedwory

BLLTL06
SPPEID6
8968¥06
ULELVTE
8rLl6Le
EELOLLE
FLYAS RS
L6ZIS 16
CE6PELE
LgAtTANN
LE69TL6
69EFT16
€209368
0Zi9706
6206106
7991006
LZ10106
EGF8668
£Z58.68
£668606
2290006
GEOZIDG
860t 106
£007106
ELELL06
S00E668
BBLEDDG
0875506
082868
LGEPB68
L9EE006
1067668
£I9Z106
LEGE868
0LL0006

JagquinN o)

PaNWI £X JeuaD

paWI ZX 1eJIua)

palwr | )Enua)
PaNWLT /LM 1BAUaD)
PaUWILT 91 M 183U
AW ¥ LM 1BIIU3D
PaNWLT 7LA 1RIIUSD
PSUWHT | LM 1EI3US)
PINWLY M JRJJUSD
PIUWLT /M 1BIIUSD
P M [BIIUSD
PRYALIT EM 181U
PIUWT LM TBIIUDD
PAUWT LZA TRIUID
PSUWT DZA 1813U8)
POLWLT 6GA 101U
PawLILT §9A 1RIUDD
PaYLLT J9A TRIUD
PN 99A TEIUD
P3LLIT G9A B3
PINWIT €9A |B3UD
PRI Z9A JRIUZD
PAAUWILT LGA |BIIUSD
P2LL] O9A 1BSIUDD
PSIWLT 6GA [EUD)
PSUWLT §GA 1BIUSD
P ZGA 1RIIU)
PSILILT GGA 1BUS)
PaUWLT FGA 1BUAD
PN EGA 1RJIUSD
P ZGA JBIIUBD
PAILWILT 6bA 1243U8D
PAILWILT BYA 1BAIUSD
PRI £A 1RIILID
PANWLT GFA [RIIUSD

Auedwor

9967668
G9LRI06
L6668
LS061L06
L6ER8Z06
05./7668
PrIvilé
0660€L6
0/60Z16
9LL6LI6
batLb 6
LF650L6
S£599L06
6L4p906
5665F06
1597006
0T0E006
FOBGOLG
0LZ6L68
659606
9ESL806
6907106
L¥60506
3L8F06
6vr6668
662106
glLL1LLo6
6ZEE006
¥194006
GLILIO6
0076668
5769006
OverLLe
6E 16506
809€506

J8quiny o)

PAUWLT GPA 1BAUSD
PAUWLT A 18D
PaUWLY EhA 1BIUD
PSULINT ZPA 18IIUSD
PalLWIT LEA TeSIUDT
PULILT OFA 12JIU3D
AW BEA 1RIIUID
PAUWLT ZEA 1RIMAD
PAUWIT GEA 1BIIUID
PRILWLT GEA 1RIIUAD
PalLLT pEA 18NUSD
PRUWLT LA 1RIUAD
PULLT ZEA 1BIU3D
PAMWIT LEA 1RIIUSY
PaMWTY OEA TRAIUSD
PONWIT £ LA TRIUSD
PUWIT ¥ LA 1RIUST
POILIT €A 18IS
PONWIT 7LA 1RIIUS)
PaNWET LLA 1843U3)

PANLLIT GA 10I3UID

EUTS TR TTHIES)

PSILICT GA 1RAIUSD

PAILLLT €A 12U
PaMWIT 7N 18D
palwI gin [2AUED
PONWIT 1N RS0
paWIT 941 12AU3D
palWNT § UM esuad
palUNT £ L[ RIS
pajwL] ZLn .Ul
pajwi gin 1)

padwWI 6N 1BUa)

pawwI] gn jenua)

pajwWL 9n jenua)

Auedwony



6L96EF6
[4074334)
0t£S6Er6
07566
T6T6EF6
XAX: Y
90t6ER6
91956¥6
OrLGERS
GRISERS
Te96tré
GREGERG
P09GEVE
T956ER6
PLIGERG
G95SEP6
BILLER6
YELEEYE
PBSEERS
GBI6ERS
29T6EYE
T3]
LaT6Lrs
6EI6EVH
L9PaER6
0166E¥6
P9T6ERS
£159%P6
99tGEPS
TSEGEPE
0ERLEFG
TLLLEPG
8IELER6
LRIGER6
Lr)SEr6

Jaqunp 0)

P 06177 yediua)
P3lW 68172 1@5U3D
ponwI] g8l 77 1eius)
pauung /8177 1edjued
Pajw 98127 jenuad
PajW 68177 1e3uad
paywi pg177 Tesqua)
PIJWN £8177 1euUs)
PN 78177 Yesjuald
panwiy 18172 1enuad
pawI 08177 1BJIUaD
paywn 6£177 yenuad
PONWIT BLLZZ 1eAUID
PawI £L177 1eNusd
Py 9/177 1enua’
paywiIn] /177 1enuad
PAUNT LLZZ jRIIUST
P 7177 1enua)
paywi /177 1ejud)
PRI 69177 1eIUad
P Q9172 1esiua)
PN £G)1ZZ 1RjuaD)
PayIWI 99172 1@
PajWwIT §9172 1enuad
Py ¢9177 1enus)
PIjWIL] £9177 1eNIUs)
PaUWL] 79177 1enuad
pajw 19177 jesuad
PaW 09122 1enua)d
PONWIT 65L7Z 180U3)
paywi] §G1ZZ 1eUSD
payw £5177 jenua)
PR 95177 1enua}
PRUWIN 65177 1ejus)
PN ¥5LZ7 1eRUs)

Auedwio)

0LLSEVE
SEIEEPE
IZLEEVPE
0SZEERS
¥LIEEKE
LPLLEVE
08LEEVS
£I0LErG
986ZEP6
996ZEV6
GG6TEYE
EG6EIPE
¥188IF6
£66LTP6
EL06IPE
1££L87F6
a4 1AL
TL9LTv6
£188TF6
965.TP6
G6GLTVG
929976
9106276
066.LTF6
£8GLI6
B69LIV6
PRAGERE
0065EYE
89E6EP6
0SESERS
OLESEYE
66525EP6
GHZSEPS
GTIGEFE
ETIGERE

JaquinN o0

AU €617 1eNua)
PalWIT 761ZZ 1BAUS)
PN 1§)ZZ 1BIIUSD
POINLIT 05 LZZ 1RIUE)
PaUWL 6+177 1edUa)
PNWINY §F 127 1eIUB)
PO £¥177 1ENUD)
PN 9p177 1eniua)
PTGy LTZ RILBD
PRI b 177 (RIS
PANWLT £71ZZ 1BNUaD
Pa3WI] 24|77 1R4UID
palLAT 1177 1eNUS)
PaIWIT Q¥ 1ZZ 1BV
I 6ELTZ 1RUDD
paILLIT 95177 1BSILaS
Pa3IUIT SELZZ 1ORUST
PUW] $E177 1RA3U8D
PRI € 1L7Z Te13U3)
PO ZE 177 1ENUS)
PaUWIT L£177 1RAURD
DAY OF 177 18JIURD)
PalWI 671ZZ 12U
PN 7177 183D
PO L7177 TeAUSD
palwWr] 97177 1BNURD
PRI 67177 1e43a)
PaI bZ177 TeNUD
poIWIT £7177 1ENU3D
PN 27177 10030
PaIIT L7177 TenUaD
PO 07|22 183D
PaNWIT §L17Z 1RIIIID
pawr g1177 Yenuad
PRIWIT £1 122 (243aD)

Auedwon

6L75EP6
0916EP6
SkerEre
6LBFEPS
1£9LTF6
¥09LIP6
109276
£B06IVE
0888Zr6
L7946
9062¥6
1Z06Zr6
TLERTVE
£65LT06
685/7r6
[4:14: T4}
EQ0EEYS
TEOEERD
TETEEVS
9ZILEPS
ESLEERE
LLL6Z¥E
8062¥6
809LZF6
620676
90162F6
LLD6TVE
£9062¥6
0L06ZP6
8906ZF6
10942¥6
95/82k6
&E06TF6
LEO6TVE
YTLBTFG

laquinN 0}

PalWIY 91177 1eiud)
pajwI §117Z 1Baua)
PN ¥} 2Z 1enuad
pajluny £1177 jesad
pawi Z}17Z 1ejuad
3w 11172 1enua)
pajwIn gL1ZZ 1enua)
pallwI g012Z 1@03u2)
PIUWT] BOLZZ 185U
Pl £0LZZ yenuad
palwr 90172 1elad
PayW GOL77 1e43uad
paMWIY $01LZZ Tesuad
pajw £0177 1e43U2)
pauwir] Z0LZZ 1eJuad
pajwWLT LOIZZ 1eNuaD
pa3lun] poi 2z 1enusd
PaNWL] 6677 1RIIUST
PauWIL] 8627 1RAIUAD
PaUW £L6Z7 18U3D
PANWLT 9627 1R1IU3
papwi GeZ7 jeduad
PONWI #6ZZ 12I3UD
pajuwi] €677 1e4Ua3
PapwI 677 1enuad
pPajw LgZZ 1eiiuald
Pajw 06Z7 1eaua)
PajLLI $877 jeaiuad
panwi @877 1edjusd
P /R77 TERUST
PajLuIT 6877 yenua)
pajwn $877 1e43usd
P €877 10jUa3
P 777 1RNIUAD
pajuuy |77 1enuad
Auedwion

POLRIVE
T66.LT¥6
£8G/TV6
0GE8ZF6
STPLERE
PBTEEPS
65EEERE
EELLEPO
SEDEERE
LI6TEYPE
8L9/ZF6
609.LLr6
L106I¥6
[AY Tad
£8/87b6
16GLT¥E
£09LZ¥6
886.Zr6
986/Z¥6
LEBRTIPE
L19LTk6
GE6RTVE
FOSLIVE
0z88F6
€69/7F6
LB9LTP6
$T06IF6
S8GLZr6
8GZ6EVE
£6Z6EVS
FB96EF6
LLLEEPE
PeGLrP6
OE8SIP6
CLGLPPE

laquny o)

poNWL] PRZZ 1RIUIT
palwi g/77 TRNUAD
paywT /77 [RIIU)
panWwLy 9/77 1e13u8)
pajwn 6L77 yenua)
paNWIT $/77 TeNUSD)
paywn 7/77 1enuaj
paawn /77 jenuan
pajiwir] pLZ7 jenu=)
PE}WL] 6977 184387
PN 8977 1R13USS
pelwiLT L9Z7 eljuaZ
PaUWILY 9977 1RSua2
PaMMIN G9Z7 JRIIUDD)
paylW] 977 1ejualn
P €977 1BNUSD
PajWK] 7977 jeijua)
pajllf 1972 1enual
P 0977 1Rual
PRI 6577 1RNUAD
paury g7z jenuad
PajWI /677 1BAUSD
PN 96277 eua)
pajwil 6677 jenuad
pNUIT $G77 [RIUET
paiwn £677 yenuad
panWI 757Z TRUAD
palWwn 1677 jeiusy
pajWI 577 YBAUSD
PN 6FZZ 1RIUD)
pawIn fp77 1eiua)
paNwy] 9477 TeIU)
palWn 6pZ7 jelius)
PAUWN w177 TeNU)
pajlwry £477 jenua)

Auedukn



L6B09Y6
016096
06096
858096
96809+6
G9809+6
68609F6
6096
LGRO9PS
OrB09K6
L1809F6
9456856
TG68GK6
98096
0060%6
EF809F6
6£809+6
Z5809%6
6¥809v6
6580916
GL809%6
r6809¥6
09809+6
1E809F6
02609F6
B609¥6
£5809+5
1980916
GSB09F6
BEGO96
688096
LE609V6
9B0%6
898096
99809+6

Jaquiny o3

PINWIT O¥G7Z 113U
PO 6£577 181IUaY
PINWIT BEGTZ 183U
PV Z£S77 181USY
PUWIIT 9ESZZ eI
PaNWI] GEG7Z RIS
PINWIT PEGZ7 1enuUa)
paNwWI ££577 1eNnua)
PaNWI ZEGZZ enua)
PaIWK LESZZ 1RIIUST
PRI 0ESZZ TR4IUSD
PRUWT 67577 1RIIUBD
Pa3WIT BZGZZ TR
POl 7677 1RIIuaD
P 97677 1RJU3T
PaWI 67677 12A1U3)
PSYIT $76ZT TRIIUST
PANWIN £7677 RAIUa)
PaNWI 72677 10U
PIWIT 17677 103U
POV 07677 183U
PAWIT 61677 183U
PAYWILT #1577 1@JIUD)
P £1677 1@1IUDD
PAWIT 915ZZ eIIuad
PAWI 1677 1@UaD
PaMWIT ¥1677 183ua)
PSNWIT £167Z 12U3)
PN 71677 18397
PAIWILY L1677 18JIUa)
PRI 01577 Tesiua)
PSIWIT 60577 TeJIua)
paiwI) BOSZZ 1eIIU3)
P 20§27 18308
PRI 90677 TeIIUaT

Auedwor

ST609F6
Pre09F6
L8096
LE6096
£E8096
riSkro
6L9Gkr6
EFIabPo
FAR 4
8019¥P6
685GFY6
9866EVH
1866tF6
ELB6EYE
L9B6EVE
96P6EYE
1510FF6
00lovre
169SHF6
G/GGre
EGGGHPE
SOL0FPe
L4443
L100¥P6
£G86EF
PL6ERD
85668¥6
9L66EP6
96/6E6
EELOEV
8G96&r6
WlbEPE
LT96Er6
T656ER6
F1S6ERS

1aquinN 09

pauI GAGTZ TRIIUS)
PAINLIT FOGTZ 1RAIUSD
PaNwWI £0677 TeUaD)
PaNWIT 70677 1espuad
PALWI LOSTZ 1eAIUS)
PaNWIT 76777 1eAIU2)
paNWLT 6777 1eAIuad)
PaWIT 06727 1811U3D
PaNWI] 6BZZZ 1243UBD
PaWIT §R7ZZ 1RAIUAD
PRNWLT £877Z |RAIURD
PaWIT 987ZZ 103U
PaUWI GBTZZ 1RJIUAD
PaWWT $BIZZ 10JIUSD
paLWIL| £8777 1e43U8D
palwWL| 78277 1043U3)
PaNWIT 18777 10J3U3)
palwIT 08TZZ 101U3)
PaWII §£777 10AIUSD
PALLIT /777 1RNIUDD
PaIWIT ££777 1eNus)
AW 9/777 1eJIUaY
PANWIT /777 183D
PONWI /777 183D
PaNWIT €/777 1843U3)
PaNWIT 7/77Z 1e3ua)
PONWLT | /777 TBIIUSD
AW 0£7ZZ 1eI3U3D)
pauwL) 69777 1eJ3us)
PaIWI] 89777 10J3U3)
PalILL] 29727 [RAUSD
PaLLIL] 69777 1@IIUSD
PULILT G727 1RIIUSD
PIWILY £9727 101U
PIWI] 79727 1013U)

Auedwon

LiP6EP6
(434134
L9L6ErE
BR6EYE
6L76EVE
626686
9BL6EFE
T000¥+6
6RGHEVE
6EPOEPE
TI565r6
99L6EVE
LIE6EVD
01LE6EFE
£6Z6EF6
FATA A4
L6Z6TRE
66Z6LY6
TLEGEPE
GRIG6VE
99Z6Er6
L9T6EV6
6526816
08G6tYe
L8T6t06
TLT6EVE
668LEVE
0908ER6
96L/EP6
£E79LEYE
LL9LEY6
98Z6EVS
SLTHEYS
9Z6EvE
G9L6EVG

JaquinN o)

PaRWY L9777 1e1ua)
PajW) 09777 181U
pawn 66777 18J3UaD
PaNW] RGTZZ 1843US3
PIUNT LGT77 1RAUST
p}UNT §GTTF [RUS
paauwn 8777 1enua)
pajlwn $G777 1RUaT
PallLI £6777 1R
paanun 76Z7Z 181uad
panwI G777 1BIUSD
PaIWI QGZ7Z RIS
pajlwn] 6¥Z7Z 18430
pajlwi] 8¥777 1243ua)
paUWILT /HT77 1RIID
PSUW Gy TIZ 1RIUSD
PaNWLT GFTZZ 1RUID
paW $PT77 12433
Pa3WIT £FTZT 10USD
pajl ZpZI7 1esuad
PR LPZIZ 1Reiuad
P OFTZZ 1RIDD
PO 6£777 1RIUDD
PINWI RETZZ 101U
PaNWI LE777 1001080
PAILWET 9€TZZ 183U
PaNWIN GE777 1R13USY
pawL] $EZZZ TRIUaD
P ge7z7 1eue)
PajWL) TETIZ 18NUa3
PaWLT LETZZ 103023
PaUNT OETTZ 100IUS5
PIUNT 6ZTTZ 103U
PAUWET §ZZZZ 10U
palwI L7727 1@0Ua5

Avedwor

£916tY6
SrI6EYe
I576Ev6
Tri6trh
LLT6ER6
7E88FY6
659FEV6
689FEP6
899FEVE
£E99rtv6
959rEre
FAYARY L.
GTFEEVD
0SLEERD
I6LEEPE
£L56EV6
6556EF6
L685¥P6
0LT6EPE
BOT6ERG
vil6Eb6
[ gd:1a 4
LFT6ERS
6976EY6
[AT4. 134
6LLFEVE
BGOFEPS
[AS aAg
Frorero
969¥Er6
LEEEEVD
kidi33 ]
oviteve
G9FEEPE
60LEEYE

Jaguny o)

pajly §7z77 1edjuad
PalLWIL §2777 JBIUDD
Py 77T RISD
PANW £7777 181USD
paNWIY ITTZZ 1eajusd
PajLT [ZTZZ 103UaD
pajW] 0ZZZ7 1803U37;
palw] 617ZZ 1eNUaT;
palw gL7Z7 12130335
pajlw /1277 12195
PalW] 91777 12133
PaNWI ¢ ZZ7 181D
PaUWILT £1277 Tenuag
PR TLZZ7 1RNIUSD
payuyy | 1 ZZ7 1ejuad
PRI GL7ZZ TRNUaD
P 607ZZ 1BAIUSD
PaUWLTY 8OTZZ TS
P3N LOZZZ Yeljus)
PN 9OTZZ YRIUSD)
pajl] GO7ZZ 1BUaD)
pajln] yO7Z7 1BJJUSD
pajwy £07Z7 1e43ua)
P33l ZoZ7z7 1eiua)
PRy LOTZZ 183ua)
paWL] QQ7ZZ 1RIED
PajW] 66177 1243U37
panw] goL7Z7Z 1eual
pauw] L6127 1euady
panWwy 96177 1e03Ua’
PIUWLT G677 1R
PaUWLY p6 )77 1043Ua0
palWL] g6177 1R13U23
PaMWLT Z6477 1R13UST
P LglZ7 1ejus)

Auedwon



EELZI¥E
(092Z9¥6
SERLIP6
9LLZIkS
LE0Z9¥6
L5S0796
650796
L6819k6
LEBL9PS
6419%5
89.L19v6
bZLI96
9E9L9+6
6L419b6
09919¥6
15919¥6
61919¥6
6L0E976
QLLLIVG
66519%6
8LL19¥6
6P9196
SZOESFo
BL0EI6
8I819%6
BL919¥6
6rL19P6
Z6919%6
9915¥6
01919¥6
6P L9¥6
SLP1o¥6
8SELG¥6
OEELIPE
L0079¥%6

J3qWINN )

PRI 98977 YU
PaNLIL] GB9ZZ 1eIUaD
payuNT p9ZZ TeNIUAD
PoYIN £897Z [RIBT
PRI 78977 1R1IUS)
PaLWILY 18977 1RIIUE)
PIILIT 08972 1RIIUSD
PRI 6/977 1212
payw] 87977 1RIUS)
PAYWIT ££977 TRNIUSD
PAWLLY G972 1eaiua)
PAINLNT §£97Z JRJI3)
PIWYT +£977 121U
oW £/977 TRIIUSY
PajUNT 12972 11D
pawwI 02972 TRIISD
PaHIT 66972 12IWa)
PRI B99ZZ 1R
PaILT 29972 RIUBD
a3 99977 YRIIUAY
PaYLIIT 69977 11IUS7)
pajLIN 9577 TRAIUID
a3 79972 11U
pajw| {9977 1@Aua)
pajILI (9972 1RSI
PRI 5977 183U2)
PajuI] 86977 TRIIUD
PaIT £G97 TRIDD
pa3lwi] 95977 1enuad
POYWIT 6S97Z 183U
pajLI] pGYZZ YRIWD)
pajLIT 5977 YRS
PN 76972 1B4IUS)
payWIT 16972 1RIWaD
PaYWILT 64972 1RINID

Auedwor

156196
01819¥6
TE919r6
6196
SL685¥6
0Triove
SGELIF6
9Ev19P6
SOLEIFS
6/0E9¥6
960E9F6
060E9%6
L60E9¥6
Or265ke
0641976
SLEL9FE
96096
Sk609¥6
890796
T0E79¥6
§6E65P6
BLI6GPE
916576
L1609V6
L0685F6
LP619F6
98196
06685F6
780656
011976
6£065k6
71685P6
¥R09¥6
F180%6
608096

JaquinN o)

PaIWL] §Y9ZT 1E1USD
paNWIT £$977 1BAIUSD
pajLLi] 9p977 1RSI
PalW §4977 1RNU2)
PaNWIT +p9ZZ 1BAUR)
PaILLIT £4977 1BJ3UBD
PRI 74977 181IUED
PO Lp9ZZ 1RIIUSD)
PalLI (F9ZZ 121U
PRl 6£977 TR1IUAD
PINWLT §E977 1RAI)D
PONLT ££977 184U
P 9£977 1830
P GE9Z7 18U
palwI] $E9ZZ 1EIUID
PaWI] £697Z 1B3U2)
PONLT Z£977 1eNUS)
polWLT €972 18NUa)
POILWILT OEGZT 1BIUBD
paNwWIT 67977 11U
PSUWIT /7977 12132
pajluNT 97977 1RIUD)
PaINLK] §7977 1e1IUS3
PaLWIN] H797T TS
panwIT £79ZZ 1RHIUa)
PUWIL] 7792 1RIIUSD
pajLIN] 17977 TRIUED
PajWIT (79ZZ 121U
PALILT 61977 1D
panUNT BI9ZT [RIWS)
PSIWLT /1977 TeNUa)
PalLI 91977 121D
PaINLI 61977 105U
PIUWF 1977 111U
paNLIT £197Z [RIIRY

Aueduwio)

T0809v6
LLLLIGYE
0E809V6
SLT6GYE
57809+6
L6/09%6
76L09%6
L1809%6
90809+6
£8£05¥6
£6£0%6
69£09%6
9Gh6G16
6Ir6Ck6
£EE6EPE
FLL6GPE
62065¥6
6L065¥6
[AHAd L
/0656
8668GP6
00685¥6
PLBOIE
8¥809F6
69809¥6
188096
61609%6
G460976
918096
5160906
¥9809¥6
2£965P6
97965¥6
GGG6SFE
G865P6

J3aquINN 03

PN Z19ZZ Jenua)
pawWLT | 197 1eauad
paNwW] Q1927 [eUSD
PaNWIT 60977 1RAU3)
pajWI] 20977 TRLD
PaNwWI] 20977 (RS
paluN 9097 jeIUaD
PaNWE G977 101D
P $O9ZZ 1RAIMD
paNWI £0977 1BAUSD
palw] 20927 10AU)
PaIUNT 10927 TenuaD
PAIWIT 00T 1B43US)
PINWIT $667Z [RUS)
palwI] 86677 1ENU)
PaNWE 26677 10ALS)
oW 96627 [eNIUa)
PaNLIT §6577 1BAUSD
PONWI] $6677 TRAUSD
paNuN £6677 1RNUA)
PaWI] 7667 1RIW3D
PINWI] L4GTZ TRINSD
PAILI GEGTT 1IN
panwr] 6RGZZ 1BAU3T
PINUNT /9577 TRITUaT
palWL] 98577 eJIua)
PN G867Z TR1IUD
PaILIT $RGTZ RIS
PaMLI] £8577 121U
P2 78672 yenwad
PalLIT LBGTZ 1RJIUBD
PajWL] 08S7Z TRIWI)
PSNWI /577 TeuaD
PalILI /G677 RJIaD
DaNWLY £/577 JRNUaD

Auedwio)

TLGH5PH
LGE6SF6
T5E65V6
PrI6Gro
97065k6
FErLIve
LBEL9¥E
Ok68Gk6
9ZriIPe
PLELOPE
POELIFE
E6ELIFE
LFEL9P6
LCTAR ]
PEELIPE
9rE6SkS
LOy6are
TLL6SPE
0R165k6
G6L6GPE
9/686k6
£0166¥6
LEBO9YE
706866
95R09¥6
68019F6
61609¥6
26019¥6
L601L9F6
7£805%6
9r609¥F6
FE609PE
L7609%76
0L809%6
¥1609¥6

J3quInN o3

pajwL] 92677 18187
PSUWI /677 183U
palWL] $£677 1RIWE)
PO £/577 104
papw Z/GZZ 183Ua)
paNwWn | /677 1eUY)
PIUWIT 07672 TRIUSD
paUWL] 69677 1B1IURD
PSUWT 89677 183U
palWI /9677 1RIUSD
pajwI] 9952z 1e1ua)
PN G9G7Z 1RIIURD
palLWIT $957Z 1RIIUAD
PaNWT 79GTZ 1B4IUAD
PaILK] L9677 184D
PaUWLT 09577 1BJ3Ua)
PAUWNT 66677 18D
PINWIL] §5577 TRI3US)
PNWIT {667 1843U3D
PUWIT 95677 1813US)
PaNWIT G667 1RAIUDTY
PANWIT $GGTZ 1BAUSY
PSWIT £6577 1B4U)
PANWIY 26677 1R
PaIUWNT 16577 18IS
paNWty 06677 1eda)
PIILNT 64677 1013UDD
PaWI 8PGZZ 1R
PRI Lp577 1BAUR))
PAILNT 94677 1R1IUS3
PO GHG7Z 183U
PIILLIT #4677 TRIIURY)
PRI £4E77 1RIIUY)
P3N P77 18J3ua)
POILLIT |$E77 RIIUSD

Auedwon



9B6FEPE
INFAYAL
LTTILLVG
0¥ LLve
LOZLiF6
E8ZLIP6
L9TLLivs
0ZELLvh
ELTAYA L)
WELive
0TILive
0EZLLVE
SOZLLKE
0LZLLvE
¥Oriive
SoELiVe
9ELLKG
W0ELIV6
6LZLLV6
OrELLrS
9ZELLYE
£6LLLbE
WZLive
GSTLIVG
9tZ0L¥6
£870/¥6
[A£LTAL)
£5704Y6
FGZOLYE
L000L¥k6
£5004k6
20869+6
LEBAOFE
£6L69P6
GEREIPE

1aquiny 03

PavWILY 0£§7Z |B1IU3D
PANWIT 67877 10J3U8)
PaWI] 87877 181U9)
PSWIY 67877 1811US)
P3WIT $Z8ZZ JRIIUR)
PaUIT £Z87Z 1BAUSD
PO 7Z8ZZ 1BAIU2D)
pawnwr] 17877 feiua)
PAUI (Z87Z TRIIUSD
AW 61877 101U
palLWIT 1877 183U3D
PaNWIT /1877 103U3D
YW 91877 1243U3)
palwWIT 1877 1213U3)
PayWILT £1§7Z 1BIIUSD
palwLI 71877 1eUs)
PAILLT | 1977 123U
PaMWLT 01877 183U
PaNWIT 60BZZ 1@1IUID)
PANWIT GORZZ 121IUD3
PANWI /0877 (RIS
PallLL 90877 \eiua)
PalWL GOBZZ 12J3ud)
AW $0BZZ 183U
PANWLT £08ZZ 181U
paMwWI] Z0BZZ 1eJIua)
PAMWLT L0RZZ 1843ua)
PAMWLT 008ZZ 181Ua)
PIUWLT 66/77 103U
PRAULIT 8672 183U
PaNWIT £6/77 BIU3D)
PRI 9627 121D
PV G6/ZZ 1R
PV $6/77 1011837
PANWIT £6/7Z @IS

Auedwor

£9469¥6
90669¥6
09.69%6
¥6969¥6
666896
£G/89F6
§/989v6
06989¥6
9698916
919896
019896
6¥989F6
6198916
2098916
086896
9198916
¥L689F6
189896
769896
9998916
966896
£6689F6
£0989F6
£1989%6
ZLL89¥6
0/989t6
£7989v6
£1989%6
9.989¥6
¥5989+6
0E989%6
6658976
886896
L0489%6
GRIRIPE

Jaquiny o)

PaNWI 76/77 Teliua)
PRI 1677 1R1IUS)
PANWL 06/Z7 183U
PaNWLT $8/77 183USD
AW 88777 183US)
PaNWL /8/77 1e43ua)
PaNWIT 98/7Z JeNIuaD
PONWLY 68777 1eJIua)
WL p8/77 1E1USD
POIWIT £8/77 103U
AW 78777 1841ua)
paNWL |8/77 181Ua)
PaWIT 0B/Z7 104IUa)
paNWIT 6£/77 104IUaD
PaYWL 87777 1211U3D
AL /7777 1R11U3D
paNWI] 9£477 1RAIUS)
paNILL G//77 18JIU3Y
PANWE $££77 181D
pawwr £//77 1eNua)
payWI 77/77 1BJua)
paNWL |//77 1B1La)
PaYWLT 0£/7Z 1BJ1U3D
POWIT 69777 (BSIUID
pajwI] §9227 1RAUAD
P L9427 1BJSD
PRI §94ZZ BJIUSD
PUWLT F9£Z7 RIIUSD
PSULLT £9477 1BIIUD
PO 79277 RIIUSD
P3UWLT 1977 1BHUSD
PO 0927 TBIIUED
palWL] 65777 18U
palwWL] §5/77 1e13ua)
PaYLILT £6/77 1RIUSD

Auedwony

09989+6
£9989¥6
05989¥6
86689¥6
80989+6
GT989%6
FroR9t6
L1989F6
905£9+6
TLvE9re
S6EESVE
9GPEIE
EBELGVE
LTTESVE
A YA
ELLEGKE
PTIESPE
BLIEFE
1£0E9F6
E90E9%6
ZE0E9k6
¥SOE9KE
250896
ELOEGKG
6Z0E9F6
EZ0E9F6
FATHY
LZ0E9¥6
SPOE9YE
¥R0E9%6
0S0E9vE
LPOEIE
690E9¥6
ESOE9PS
PI0EIr6

JaquinN 03

PaHWIL] 96/77 1RJUID
PIHWT GG/77 18I
PajLE $6 /77 1RIIUDD
Pa3WI €677 184330
PANWIT 76277 €037
paWw L6/77 101judy
payWI] 0677 1e3ual
polWIT 6k L77 TRIIUDD
PANWIT gb/77 1RIUDD
pajwI /p/77 1el3ua)
PRI §1/77 RIS
PalWI Sk/77 1eI3N2)
PONWIT $FLZZ 103U
PONWNY €#L77 1RIIUDD
PaLWIT Zp/77 1813ua)
PAILLLNT |$477 1013UT
panuwy Q¥ /77 1enual
P3N 6E/77 1RIIUID
palwi] RE/77 101U
paqlu ££/77 1euad
pajw 9¢/77 1enuad
pajlw] Ge/77 1enuad
PaNW $E£77 1R1IUID
PAUWLTY £€L77 124U
PAUWIT T€LTZ 18J3UBD
PaUNT LEL77 18J3UBD
P 0€£77 1013UD
PEIWI] 6TLZ7 TRIUBD
PaIILL] 8777 1RAIUID
pallunT £7/77 1enuad
palulT 97477 1eNUas
PajuN 67777 TRIID
PRI $TLZ7 10JUSD
pajl £7/77 1013Ud3
pAUUNT 77/77 TRIUSD

Avedwon

OFOESHE
0ZoE9r6
PEOEIKS
LLOEGKS
L80EGKG
Fo0E9r5
6FOETKE
090£9%6
FOESP6
190E9F6
8L0E906
SSOEIF6
DEOESHE
rELEIRS
L60EIFS
L80E9P6
890E9F6
LE0EYF6
880E9F6
6EQEK6
9POEIRE
LT0E9%6
611E9¥6
SEZI9¥6
XA
60796
18LI96
GL0T9v6
LL1T9%6
L6619¥6
766196
8R619+6
SL619¥6
BELIIWE
650896

Jaguinp o)

paILIN L7/77 eiIud)
PajLL 07/ZZ 123U
PANWIT 6177 18D
PaNWI §1/77 T€JIUSD
palWL £1/77 1843ua3
PaMWT 91777 1843U33
paNwL] §1/77 1e1ua)
paYWINT #1477 1IN
PO € 1477 1B43USD
POYWNT 71477 1B43UD
paYWNT §1/77 1E43US)
PALLI 01/7Z 1BIUST
paNWILT 60/ZZ R3]
PALIL §D/ZZ 1RIIAD
P £0£ZZ 1R1IUDD
palwL] 9077 18U
paNwWL] 60/77 1B11U3D
PN $0/77 1@13U3D
panwWy] €0/7Z 1e1ua)
paNw] 7027 1eJ1a)
paNwI 10/7Z 1R4IU3T
palWIN 00/ZZ 12JIU3D
P3N 66977 1213U3D
P3N 6977 |BAIUSD
PaIWLT /6977 18JIU33
PANWI] 96977 18IULD
PANWIT G69ZZ 18IUaD
PAUNWLT PBYZZ 1813UD
PaIWILT 6977 1813USD
POUWLT 76977 1013USD
PAUWLY 16977 1e1UD
PaUWILT 0697Z 1243030
PalWET 689277 183UD
oMWY 88927 143U3D
p3uwIT /8977 1243U8D

Auedwony



1681586
S1IT986
6517686
7511686
LEELS86
8F0TS86
GZ07586
0/£7586
EGETSRE
GEEZGRE
906£586
0BZ1686
#917586
$9TIG86
GGF 1686
9681586
8£7I686
[4s AL}
DOEELG6
ZLeElSe
8/£8066
718056
5918056
0056
84¥00%6
FZI00SE
L6¥0056
£6Z0056
¥er0056
BLEBEYE
£8186¥6
LTEREVE
BEIR6YS
S0186¥6
96I86¥0

JaquinN o)

pajwiy g1 sdwa jeuIsnput
PajWL] /1 sdwa] 1eLsnpuy)
pajlua 9L sdway TeuIsnpul
pajwi g1 sdway jeLisnpu)
pajwIY ) sdwaj yeLsnpu)
pajwI g1 sdway jeussnpy)
pajwi} 74 sdwa 1euIsnpu)
pauwn |} sdway 1epIsnpuy
pajuwit] 01 sdwa 1eLasnpu
pajluily 6 Sdwa) eLIsnpu)
pauwi g sdwa] yeLIsNpY|
pauwi /£ sdway Jeuisnpu
panwn ¢ sdwa) TeuIsnpui
Paywy g sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
payiw] ¢ sdwa) 1euIsnpul
Paju € sdwa ) jewIsnpu)
pajUnT 7 sdwsy 1euIsNpUf
pajwr | sdwa | yernsnpul
PajlL] 69627 18AU3)
PIUWN £967Z 1€NUID
PaLN 99677 1R1IUSD
Pa)WL] G977 TeNUD
PN p96ZZ 1R
PajwI £9677 1€3U3)
PN 796727 TeniUay
PN 19677 1243UsD
P3AWN 09622 1R13UD
paNWL pG6Z7 10UAD
Pl gGaZZ 1enua)d
PO /G677 1eNUa)
paNWI 66477 104D
pajiun 65477 1eNUa)
pajw pagzz 1enuad
papwI] £6677 1RIIUSD
pajwin 76677 1BNUa)

Aueduwon

yleL6r6
SE8/6¥6
Z18L6¥6
G1/L6v6
665/6¥6
790566
6605676
rT056v6
£L8¥6v6
vLBYEY6
T69F6r6
899FPEYE
099¥6re
LL9%6r6
SE9r6Ve
061566
6E066¥6
LL0S6F6
05ZEL56
LG8Pere
69L6¥6
Fa9F6F6
6rLbore
Or9Fer6
TL9P6¥6
S¥9.L6V6
9EBL6¥6
65TL6V6
prileve
SOLL6VE
€B0L6¥6
SE0L6FE
£9026¥6
86156¥6
866¥6F6

JaquinN 07

P 16672 101383
P 06677 181UaD
PNy 6P67Z 1843U3)
W fp6Z7 1BRUST
paW] 9p677 18UsD
P Gp6ZZ (RIS
PRI 677 1R
palWI] £p67Z 1RSIUAD
PRI TreZZ 101UD
PN Lp677 183U
pajw oyeZz 1e43uad
P3N pERZT 1RV
P gE6Z7 1RIUa])
palwi /€677 10U3
PaILT 9E6ZZ 1B13USD
PRUWIT GE6ZZ 1BAUSD
P PEEZE TRAUSD
PAMWIT £E677 101IUSD
PRI ZEHZZ TRIIUDD
PANW 1677 1RIJUSD
panwWIT 0E6Z7 RJIUa3
PaIWILT 47472 181U
PANWI 8627 181U
PaINILT [Z6ZT TRITUID
PaUWL 97677 101D
PanwWN 67477 183ua)
PR $Z6ZZ 10U
PEMLWIT £267Z 1B 3USD
Py 77677 1RIuad
PANWIT OZTHZZ 1.IUDD
paNWI] 61677 10USD
paUWI] B1672Z 10U
pajn 91677 1eua)d
pajw] G677 1@uad
PN ¢L6Z27 121D

Auedwon

L60G6P6
Lrarero
BrIPEP6
679¥6¥6
LBOPEVE
TT9r6¥6
PoIFEP6
2800676
PLE6BYE
LL668F6
9006¥6
8868V6
££668F6
86.68%6
Z8LEiGe
BE6RYE
LIP68FE
616816
¥ lL6BYO
0£068F6
(8688P6
6206816
61068¥6
L0068Y6
60068¥6
LL06BY6
69068v6
80068F6
006876
01068P6
68688Y6
S0168¥6
£8168F6
O l68¥6
8¥I68F6

Jaquiny 03

PAULWIY €677 1BNAUID
paaIN L1677 Tenuad
PaHWLT gL6ZT 183U
PaUILT 60672 1EIIUBD
PaWIT BO6ZT 1eIUD
PIUWIT 20677 TR 1UIT
PN 9067Z 183U
paNWL] 50677 1R1IUIT
PANWIT pH6Z7 YRUID
PIHUNT £0677 1BAUSD
PaNW 70672 1RNUI
pa)w 1pe77 180UID
PaNWI] DD6ZZ TeNUID
P23 g6877 1enua)
pauwWL] 96877 1R13U3D
P L6877 10IU3D
paNill) L4977 1BAUSD
PaAWIL] 6BFZZ 18AIUSD
P RRBZT 183U
pajlwly 9ge77 1esiuad
PaMWIT #8877 104U3D
palwr £8877 1243USD
Py 78877 183Ua)
pajLL L9977 1BIuBD)
pajlwi 0gez7 1eauad
PaNLUNT /877 1B1IUID
panwiy g/877 103Uz’
pajr] ££877 1eUa)
paiwn 97877 12.nuad
pajiul] 6877 1e1IUa3
PIUWIT bLQTT 1RIIUITD
panuwi £/877 1e.3U8)
panu 1 /977 1euad
pajiwI 0/877 1eUaD
PaNWLT 49877 14U

Auedwon

LEveare
6IF6EY6
ZLE68K6
07T68P6
EOE6BKE
Bl168¥6
£Z068¥6
08068P6
990686
PEQ6RKE
£9068Y6
L9068F6
9/068F6
GRAEBYE
8LIBEVE
506486
rBi8r6
LLTi8¥6
SGELBYE
EPTLEPS
BLZ/AYE
8L998Y6
9£998F6
SOgesre
£F958k6
0095876
986/8¥F6
£pG/AV6
857S8F6
SZ158¥6
L0685
pELGEPS
59068%6
L0058F6
41214

13qunN 03

PRI R9RZZ 1RIUSD
panwi /9877 1enuad
paju 99§77 jenuad
palWL] G987 1RIIUST
PauUIT b9R7Z YRIUSD
PN £9877 1R4IusD
pajlL] 79877 1el3uad
PaHWLT 19977 1243
paiLw (9§72 181jua)
P 66977 RIIUD)
payWL] 36877 18ua)
PIUWLT L6877 1B
PN G577 1enUa)
pajlW] $GR77 1BuUa)
POMILL] €GBZZ 1RIUTD
P 76877 eI
pajuwi] 16877 1eljuad
ALl 05877 eJ3ua)
PaILLT 6pBZZ 12J3U2D
PaLIL] @PRTZ 18433D
PaW] /PBZZ 1RIIUaD
pajuul] Gpa77 1elua)
PauWI] P77 1EIUD
pajwi £¥877 Yesuad
palwWL] Zpa77 1elluad
paNWI] |HB7Z TRIIUSD
pauwW] OFRZZ 1RU)
PaWI] 6£9ZZ 1RNUD
PajlW] RERZZ 1BUa)
PRI LERZ7 1RAIUAD
paju] QeRZz fenuad
PajW E877 1B NIUID
PaNW( ££8Z7 184IUSD
PauwWL] ZE87Z 12AUSD
PaWI] €877 1BNU)

Auedwior



LEDSBG
66£0686
65E0G86
DEFDSRE
810586
62F05B6
GEF0GB6
810586
98£0586
FOr0S86
SF0586

Jaguny 03

PRI (9 S3IIAIS |0IARY LUWIQ
PRLLLT 65 S3IADS ||0IARY LD
PAMWILT 86 SINIAIG j0ARY LD
PRI £§ S321AJ3S j0UARY LG
PaJLLIT §5 SIDIAIAG J10IARY LD
PRILWIT G $3IAIBS J10JARY WD
PRI 6 S30LAIIS [0IAR LD
PIIIT £6 S32IAIIS J101ARY LILD
PSIWIY 75 $391A13G Jloded LUWQ
PRILIT LG S3DLAISG |JodRg LULIQ

PRI 0 $321AITS Nj04fEg WO

Auedwor

60K0586
95F0686
ZT1¥0586
L6+0686
Lgigun:l
+8F0GRG
6190586
0Z¥0Ga86
8/P05R6
G6E0586
D6EQS86
L0686
EEF0GB6
SLP0686
100686
£LE0S86
L0¥0686
800585
£LE0486
9Tr0a86
6£H0486
F6LOGRE
96£0586
Lgadun
FA g s
£1¥0686
t0r0S86
99£0586
69E7896
6VGLEGH
0EZTIE96
9661£96
1€99296
PRIIT96
L698296

Jaquiny 03

PONWIT 6 SIDNAISS 1j0IARY LUWID
PAWIT g $921AI3S 110.4R LG
PalLWIT [ S3IIAIAS 1104 LUWIO
PJWIT 9 SIDIAISS ))0JARY WO
PAYLIT G SaDjAlas Tjoihed (UWO
P i 53D1AI3S 1104ARY LUWID
P £ $31AI25 T10.4Rd WD
P2l Zp S9DIALRS |Y0JARY UWIO
PSILILT L S9DAISS 110JARd [UWID
PEIWIT OF $901A135 T10JABY LUWG
PalWIT 6 59314135 110.4R 1ULIQ
PSIET BE SIDLALDS Jj04AR LUWLIG
PRI ££ SIDLAIIG |0JARY LUWIG
PRUWIT 9E SADLAIDS 10JAR LU
PaUWIT GE $33LA135 1j02ARY LD
PRUWIT pE SIDLAIRS N0MEd lUWQ
P2 £F SMAIBS 1]0JAR LUWO
pajwL ZE S3AIRS 1]04AE LULIQ
PaLILT LE 5a31A1as5 Jjouked WwQ
PaMLWLLT 0F S324AJ3S 11044 LUWQ
PaUWIT 67 $921AI3S N10JAR LUWO
P LT 533|AISS 110048 1UWD
palw 97 sadlaas Nj0ihed wwip
PaIIILN 5T $a31AIaS |104Aed UWQO
PRILLLY pE Sa21A135 104ARY IUWID
P £7 5921AI3S N0UAEY IUWIQ
P21 77 S92IAI3S N0JAR UG
PRI 1T SADIAIAS 0IARY (MO
Pa1lL 61 $a21AI85 [J0JARd UG
PalWI G| S33IAIAS |10JARY [UWQ
PIUWIT | SIS YRy (UWO
PalWILT T} $3DIAISS YjodARy ILWIQ
PRI § S3D1A4IG Yj0JAed lUWD
PaNWL] 8 $931A13SG N10JARY LUIWQ

Pa3IWLT G SADIAIAS j0ifed wQ

Auedwion

P189796
¥99296
008796
LBELI86
W0LBL86
BLELLBG
0LiB/86
FeiBiB6
05/8£86
GrZ//86
65BL86
¥TL8L86
BLIB/RG
768186
EELLIBG
860./86
¥r69.86
GG89./86
1659/86
G¥99/86
IP99L86
9299486
ra9i86
GR/B/RG
OLLLIBG
FELGLBE
0155486
0TFGLR6
9507586
18F1586
7107586
8102586
0Z61586
SL6L486
Ti61686

Jaquinpy 03

pawy £ sadlAlag Youkeg LIWIQ
pajwil] Z 532lAlas NoJhed luWg
pajuu | sadlalag 1j0lheg LUwIQ
payuny g sdwa] yeunsnpul
paywi ¥ sdwa jeLsnpul
pajwny £g sdws| yeuasnpul
panwi 7g sdwa yeLasnpu
pawr |g sdwa |euisnpu
payiw o sdwa| yeuisnpu|
pajwl 6/ sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
pajwy g£ sda) (eulsnpu|
paywy /£ sdway jeulsnpu
pawry 97 sdwia) jeuIsnpu;
payjwny g/ sduwa) jeuisnpu)
P3UWIT £ sdlia) 1eLIsnpuy
paatwL] £2 sdway 1eLasnpu|
pa3LWL 72 sdwa) jeLsnpy|
payuny Lz sdway jeuasnpu)
paawn o sdwa 1euIsnpu|
paauLn 69 sdway yeuisnpul
pajwi g9 sdwa yeLsnpu|
paatu /9 sdwa yeLnsnpu|
paawr] g9 sdwa | JeLnsnpu|
panwi 69 sdwa| yeulshpu)
palwi g sdwsa] 1euIsnpu|
panw £9 sdwa 1eulsnpu|
pajwr 79 sdwa| JeLasnpu;
pauwi] 19 sdwa] 1eLsnpuj
pajwu pg sdwia| (eusnpu)
P23y g6 sdwa L 1eLnsnpuj
paywi gg sdilal 1euIsnpu|
paiwny /g sdwaj jeulsnpu
paywT 96 sdway 1euasnpul
pajuun 6 sdwa | yeLsnpu
pajwi pg sdisa) jeu3snpu

Auedwon

4107586
607586
61E1GR6
8GCT686
EGLLG86
F6L7586
88LZG86
ELETGR6
0177586
LT07586
6GE7586
16E7586
OLEZSBG
9572586
6807586
Zr0Za86
8971486
BLETSBO
G7ETL86
S6Z7586
SRITGBG
TLETSBE
0847586
T0LTI686
6071586
88FTSBE
LrZTs86
GETTGRE
9777586
£L77586
657486
P09ZGRA
LLLES86
0707586
19E7686

Jaqunp o5

panwi] £6 sdwa) yeuisnpu
pawWe] 76 sdwa| jeuisnpu)
panwi] |g sdwa) jewsnpuy
paw] g sdwa) jeuIsnpul
palwL] 6k sdws L 1eLIsNpU|
palwLT g sdwa) jeu3snpul
palwl] p sdwal jeuasnpu|
palu 9+ sdwa) 1ewasnpu|
pajuwi Gy sdua) 1eLIsnpu|
pajwt] v sdwa) Jeuasnpu
pajul] £ sdway jeLisnpu|
pajwly Zp sdway jeu3snpu|
paun Ly sdws) jeuisnpu)
pajuny O sdwa} jeuisnpu)
panwi € sdway yeusnpu|
pajuny gf sdwa] Jeuisnpul
paLWy /¢ sdws) 1euisnpul
pauwiy 9 sdwa ) Jeuisnpu)
paar] Gg sdwia 1euIsnpuj
pajun #¢ sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paylw £5 sdwa] yeulsnpug
pajwy Zg sdwa) euisnpu)
pauwi 1E sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pawiy of sdwsa] yeuisnpu|
PN 67 sdwa] eusnpu)
pajiun gz sdwa] 1euisnpu)
pajiwn £z sdwa] 1euasnpy)
paalwi 97 sdwa) Teuasnpu|
pajuI] g7 sduwsa ) yeusnpuy
panwi #Z sdwa) 1eulsnpu
pawi] £7 sdwa| eulsnpu|
pajwi] 7z sdwa] yeuisnpu]
panwry |z sdisay jeuisnpu|
payiw o7 sdwa yewisnpul
pauun gl sdwsa] jeLsnpu|

Audedwoy



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058
Central V33 Limited 9R4357
Central Wi7 Limited H7IN
Central B2 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 286778
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central GI Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 92867864
Central 65 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 92871126
Central B2 Limited 9165938
Central D16 Limited 166479
Central E11 Limited $182684
Central £12 Limited 9181301
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Uimited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central EZ Linnted 9181048
Central E20 Limfted 9182885
Centrat £3 Limited 9181094
Lentral £4 Limited 9181203
Central £3 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited $181121
Central E7 Limited 9181444
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central £E9 Umited 9182556
Centrat F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9MB5895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Centrat FI12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Centrat F14 Limited 91873468
Centrat F15 Limited 9185565
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Centrat F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F3 Limited
Central Fé Lirited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Lirnited
Central F9 Lumited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limned
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limted
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limnted
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central Hi4 Limited
Central Ht5 Limiteg
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central HiG Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Centrat {11 Limited
Central 112 Lirted
Central 113 Limited
Centrai 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central i4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central |6 Limited
Centrat I7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V33 Limited

Co Number
9186086
185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
3290158
9288360
9268267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
5288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9268402
9288387
$288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
1290148
9288299
9188268
9288297
9288321
9288377
5288589
9289238
9290246
9290237
9190729
9290269
9288171
9288475
9288530
9288549
YIRE483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name

[ BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central $11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limiteg
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central 2794 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
13.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 7289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Centrat ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 77246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.35
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.63
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1
11
1
11
1
11
11
11
1

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
57
.39



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central Z7905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 27965 Limited
Centrat ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Centrat ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central Aé Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 77944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Linted
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Centrai CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206é Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 2Z739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 27639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 272211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA2Z6 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central 27175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central 72129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central Kt Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central Z7834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central 72767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central Z2617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Centrat AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 27955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central 2Z763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central 27118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U1é Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central Z2845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central 8B65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB5t Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 27930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Centrat GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 77292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Centrai AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.38
44.74
44,78
45,50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49,48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 27257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ2290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Centrat ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 77910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6é Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54,93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 77282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central w8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Centrat 77172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central 77570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 77501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 77669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
39.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61

02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
A1
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 22951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central €18 Limited 63.04
Central 7281 Limited 63.15
Central 72793 Limited 63.27
Central 7Z815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64,97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central Z2592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central 77891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central 77761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central 77216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central 27503 Limited 67.58
Central 2146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 22841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 22889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 7Z844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 22821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 22854 Limited
Central 23 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central 77586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 72654 Limited
Central Z7634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 77822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ2284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 77924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ2239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W1t Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central Z2911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Centrat BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZQ9 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75,28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central 77768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CCt131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Centrat AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 72830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central O15 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central Z2673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AAZ242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central Z7850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central Z28 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central 815 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 77687 Limited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 7268 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 72183 Limited
Central 72666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 72224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central Z2967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA32Z Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ336 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
9
91
9
9
91
91
9
91
91
M
91
91
1

.07
.29
.52
.54
62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.83
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85

93.
93.

06
18

93.31

93.
93.
93.

46
57
64

93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central PZ Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central Z7644 Limited
Central 77863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 22866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
$9.00
99.09
99.10
99 .42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central 77701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥v71 Limited
Central D18 Lirnited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central Z24 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central Z2526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 7752 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 77193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 2742 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Centrat ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.533
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ7901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central Z7849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305S Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central A1Q Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 227252 Limited
Central Z7270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 22268 Limited
Central 22916 Limited
Central 27602 Limited
Central 27608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112,91

112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81

114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31

116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ2158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central Z2686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA1Q? Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124,27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central 77837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 22784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 77536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central Z751 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z7920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Centrat BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Lirmited
Central ZZ258 Limted
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 22591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Centrat CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ455 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limmted
Central GG194 Limited
Central 27689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
31
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
22
.23
.28
31
32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 27530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 77645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Centrat GG102 Limited
Central 77653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Centrail A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 2Z274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 22552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 77124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Centrat Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Centrat ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Centrat CC119 Limited
Central 77661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.33
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central 77914 Limited
Central 77702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 72896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 77157 Limited
Central 77242 Limited
Central v52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Centrat AA217 Limited
Central 77637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central 77731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central 7769 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 77964 Limited
Central 77698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 77593 Limited
Central 2636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 77629 Limited
Central 77291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central 72746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 2Z535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Centrat ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central ¥69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.39
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244 .88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q138 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GGZ07 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central G6G232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AAZ98 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
29410
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central 77690 Limited
Central 77534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.11
338.21
389.66
350.92
393.09
393.95
3%4.19
365.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414,25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 77144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457,37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central W6 Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 77596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ2674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645,53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 27231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
industriat Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
$08.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central Vé8 Limited
Industriat Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industriat Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Centrat BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 7% Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central B8106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central B8103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 2% Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ELE9SIFY 1#30),
- Py

BE'ZPL'RY NS NG

§8°0Lv'¥29 LTI T
£1°98¢ SP0TPYLY [ AR 0z’o 05°6T6°LTL | OL'SEL o059k 5L 02°0LC 05'Z OLEZ8'ovT | oF9sr SY6SLIIGE | SSPPE
11854 LML % STy YRt 0675w s 0'0LE 6z 0001571 st o0sye's 05 £
$L°86E D1162'E09 507505 oL e SL9EY0LL | 56 969 oF OF 0o oLe0s'sEr | siar S STGHZ | §5798E
0095 00'b98 05l 00°12ZE 00 00°59¢ 050
[yt 00'35C'8 o0°8C DO°5L0°6 057 00°E92'¢ 059

3 F el sinoH EECTY SN0l Fie0L SIHGH IR 3moy | SN0H FICE sinoy FimerL BN
Uve POLVULSINIWOY HIOVNYW o

JOVHIAY V101 GNYED A4VLS HIRLO HOLYYLSINWGY YOINS ANVLSISTY HIDFNYW WINEUYS

Fupdoday

uopegi |l ‘UoURATBULLPY 1
ABagenis  Bulwerg

Juusmddy uo edags

uotidiiseg

L10T JaQUIBAGN +T 03 910T 1940130 § POLIdd a3 J0j dlqenjddy sajey pue paiiey) awy) jo Arewung

uorieptnbiy AIRIunoA SIOUPID UL e - saruedwiod 1SYI0 G4/ 11 B PalwY LV [RSlua)

t xipuaddy



Rute 14.4
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules
1016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(i you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any decuments by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing ({if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotrn Cohen, Bugsiness Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



